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CODMAN
SQUARE

NIT

December 9, 2015

Brian P. Golden, Director

Boston Redevelopment Authority
Boston City Hall, 9" floor

Boston, MA 02201-1007

Attn: Phil Cohen

Re: Article 80 Small Project Review Application
New England Heritage Homes, Dorchester, MA

Dear Director Golden:

On behalf of Codman Square Neighborhood Development Corporation, | am pleased to submit the enclosed application
for Article 80 Small Project Review for New England Heritage Homes.

The New England Heritage Homes (NEHH) is a proposed affordable homeownership project of 16 mixed-income fee-
simple units located in the Talbot Norfolk Triangle neighborhood of Codman Square in Dorchester. The proposed
development is within 1/4 mile of the new Talbot Ave Station on the Fairmount Line, which provides an opportunity to
achieve transit access and walkability, while creating new affordable opportunities for moderate income homebuyers in
Codman Square Neighborhood Development Corporation's (CSNDC) service area. The parcels include two City-owned
vacant lots and are located within Dorchester’s Eco-Innovation District (EID).

CSNDC and the Codman Square community are excited about this project for many reasons, among them:
e Transit oriented development in support of the MBTA Fairmount Line Talbot Station;
¢ A mixture of affordable units, ranging from 80-100% area median income or below;
e Green design and construction that meets LEED standards;
¢  Revitalization of underutilized property;
s  Affordable homeownership and asset development; and
¢  Construction-related local jobs and workforce diversity.

We have engaged in extensive discussions with the City of Boston’s Department of Neighborhood Development (DND)
concerning project design, conducted outreach with local elected and appointed officials, and also worked with
neighborhood groups and businesses. These groups include the Talbot Norfolk Triangle Neighbors United and Codman
Square Neighborhood Council. This project will address a vital need in the community to produce more workforce and
middle income housing while revitalizing an otherwise abandoned site.

Please see the content of this application for details about the project. Please contact Project Manager Annie Wong
'a/nl @csndc.com) with any questions or comments. Thank you for your consideration of this

(617-825 4
applic ;{ o/ forward to the Article 80 process.

Gail Latimore

President

AN AN
CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION NelghboIWOrb’

" ” = 587 Washington Street, Dorchester, MA 02124 phone 617-825-4224
ofn;::dssaz usellts Bay A.MERICA
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Project Notification Form/Application for Small Project Review
Required Information for Document Preparation
For projects undergoing review and consideration under Article 80 of the Boston Zoning Code,
applicants are requested to ensure that the following information is included in its Project Notification

Form or Application for Small Project review, as the case may be:

Applicant/Project Proponent: “New England Heritage Homes” Codman Square Neighborhood
Development Corporation d/b/a Codman Community Development, Inc.

Developer: same

Contact: Annie Wong, Project Manager

Mailing Address: 587 Washington St., Dorchester MA 02124
Phone #: 617-825-4224 x137

Email: annie@csndc.com

Brief Project Description: 17 affordable homeownership units in ten new buildings; all affordable,
(100% AMI or below); 17 parking spaces

Anticipated Submission Date: 12/9/15
Anticipated Advertisement Date (if applicable)

Proposed Project Name: New England Heritage Homes
Project Address:
1. 28 Mallard Avenue,

30 Mallard Avenue,
32 Mallard Avenue,
34 Mallard Avenue,
36 Mallard Avenue,
63 Colonial Avenue,
68 Colonial Avenue,
70 Colonial Avenue,

L N WN

72 Colonial Avenue,

=
o

. 30 New England Avenue,

[EnY
=

. 42 New England Avenue,

[E
N

. 60 New England Avenue,

[EEN
w

. 70 New England Avenue,

=
o

. 129 Southern Avenue,

=
2]

. 131 Southern Avenue,

[EEN
[e)]

. 133 Southern Avenue,
All of the above addresses are in Dorchester, MA 02124

Assessor Parcel Numbers: 30 New England (Parcel #17-01569000), Colonial Ave (#17-01535000),
Colonial Ave (Parcel #17-01536000), 63 Colonial Ave (Parcel #17-01568000), Mallard Ave (Parcel #17-
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01570000), 131 Southern Ave. (Parcel #1701534000) and 133 Southern Ave. (Parcel #1701534001),
Dorchester, MA 02124

Neighborhood: Dorchester

Sub-Neighborhood (if applicable)
Zoning District 3F-6000

Does Project Require Modification to URA?(Y/N): NO

Inst. Master Plan (Y/N) No  Planned Development Area (Y/N) No 121A(Y/N) No
Zoning Relief Required -- Zoning Board of Appeal (Y/N) Yes Boston Zoning Commission (Y/N) No

Development Program

Parcel Area (Sq. Ft.): 41,294sq. ft.

Proposed Building Area (Gross Sqg. Ft.): 26,763 sq. ft.

Proposed Building Height (Feet): 35’ (68 Colonial Avenue, 30 New England Avenue, and 133 Southern
Avenue) Number of Floors: 2

Proposed Building Height (Feet): 35’ (28 Mallard Avenue, 30 Mallard Avenue, 32 Mallard Avenue, 34

Mallard Avenue, 63 Colonial Avenue, 70 Colonial Avenue, 72 Colonial Avenue, 42 New England Avenue,

60 New England Avenue, 70 New England Avenue, 129 Southern Avenue, and 131 Southern Avenue)
Number of Floors: 3

Proposed Building Height (Feet): 35’ (36 Mallard Avenue) Number of Floors: 3
Ground Floor Use: Residential Upper Floor Use: Residential
Retail Sq. Ft.: N/A Office Sq. Ft.: N/A Hotel Sq. Ft.: N/A

Industrial Sq. Ft.: N/A Institutional Sq. Ft.: N/A R&D Sq. Ft. N/A

Residential Gross Sq. Ft.: 26,763 SF sq. ft. Total Units: 17 Condo: 0 Rental: 1
Market Units: 0 Affordable Units: 17 Studios:0  1lbdrms:0 2bdrms: 1

3bdrms: 16 4bdrms:  Artist Live/Work : 0 SRO N/A Elderly N/A

Total Parking Spaces: 17  Surface: 17  Structured __  Below Grade
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Total Development Cost (soft/hard costs): +/- $6.9 Million
Construction Cost (hard cost): +/- $4.3 Million

Public Benefits

Number of Permanent Jobs Created (full-time equivalent): none
Number of Permanent Jobs Retained (full-time equivalent): none
Number of Construction Jobs Created (full-time equivalent): 25

Estimated Development Impact Project Payments (if applicable): none

Estimated Construction Start: August 2016 Estimated Construction Completion: August 2017

Disclosure of Beneficial Interest in the Project

Name

Address Percentage Interest

Codman Community Development, Inc.

CSNDC @ 587 Washington St., Dorchester MA, 02124

100%
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Project Team
Developer / Sponsor:

Codman Square Neighborhood Development Corporation
587 Washington Street
Dorchester, MA 02124

Annie Wong, Project Manager
617-825-4224 x137
annie@csndc.com

Muammar Hermanstyne, Director of Real Estate Development
617-825-4224 x145
muammar@csndc.com

Legal Counsel:

Goulston & Storrs
400 Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110-3333

Architect:

Michael Washington Architects, Inc.
891 Centre St #402
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Michael Washington (Principal in Charge)
(617) 390-5515
mwaincl@hotmail.com

Jason R. Beaudoin (Project Manager)
(617) 390-5515
jasonrbeaudoin@gmail.com

Surveyor

Antoni Szerszunowicz P.L.S.
c/o AGH Engineering

166 Water Street
Stoughton, MA 02072
office (781)344-2386
szerszun@comcast.net


file:///C:/Users/muammar/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/F1Y2EBHK/annie@csndc.com
mailto:muammar@csndc.com
file:///C:/Users/muammar/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/F1Y2EBHK/mwainc1@hotmail.com
file:///C:/Users/muammar/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/F1Y2EBHK/jasonrbeaudoin@gmail.com
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Project Description
Overview

The New England Heritage Homes (NEHH) is a proposed affordable homeownership project of
17 mixed-income fee-simple units on an assembly of seven parcels of land totaling approximately 40,000
square feet. The parcels are located near the intersection of New England Avenue, Mallard Avenue,
Colonial Avenue, and Southern Avenue in the Talbot Norfolk Triangle neighborhood of Codman Square
in Dorchester, and are within 1/4 mile of the new Talbot Ave Station on the Fairmount Line. The parcels
include two City-owned vacant lots and are located within Dorchester’s Eco-Innovation District (EID).
The proposed development will provide an opportunity to achieve transit access and walkability, while
creating new affordable opportunities for moderate income homebuyers in Codman Square
Neighborhood Development Corporation's (CSNDC) service area.

The project, developed by Codman Community Development, Inc. (a subsidiary of CSNDC), is a
part of a larger effort of the Fairmount Collaborative, in which CSNDC, Dorchester Bay EDC (DBEDC), and
Southwest Boston CDC (SWBCDC) have targeted development opportunities near existing and planned
stops on the Fairmount commuter rail line.

Highlights of the project include:

e Transit oriented, sustainable development in support of the MBTA Fairmount Line Talbot Station
(down the street from the site), and in support of the Fairmount Collaborative®;

e A mixture of affordable units, including 8 units affordable to residents earning 80% AMI or
below, and 8 units affordable to residents earning 100% AMI or below;

e “Green” design and construction that meets LEED standards and compliments the work being
completed in the Dorchester Eco Innovation District;

e Revitalization of underutilized property;

o Affordable homeownership and asset development; and

e Construction-related local jobs and workforce diversity.

Project Location & Neighborhood Context

As illustrated in the maps below, the site is located in the Talbot Norfolk Triangle (TNT) area of
Dorchester’s Codman Square and falls within Dorchester’s Eco Innovation District. The TNT is bounded
on the north by Talbot Avenue, on the west by New England Avenue and on the South by Norfolk Street.
The neighborhood consists of a mix of 1, 2 and 3 family residential buildings midblock; multifamily
housing primarily on Talbot Avenue and Norfolk Street; commercial and retail enterprises on Talbot
Avenue and Norfolk Street, and scattered industrial properties. In the general vicinity of the

! The Fairmount Line, running from Readville to South Station, is the only MBTA commuter rail line lying entirely within Boston
city limits. For years since the 2™ World War, it has run through communities of color in Mattapan, Dorchester and Roxbury,
while offering little or no service to these communities. A combination of factors (community-led demands for environmental
equity; court-mandated mitigation for the Big Dig; and renewed concern for cost-effective alternatives to auto transportation)
have led to binding commitments by the MBTA to upgrade the line and service, and to open four new stops in formerly
underserved areas, by the close of 2011. Two of the stops lie in CSNDC'’s service area (Four Corners, and Talbot Avenue). In
2004, CSNDC joined with three other CDC’s (Dorchester Bay, Mattapan, and South-west Boston) in the Fairmount Collaborative,
to plan for and carry out the physical and social redevelopment needed to support expansion of the Line. The Collaborative has
sponsored a nationally recognized planning study by Goody-Clancy (copies of which are available upon request), won several
grants to support its work (from Surdna, Hyams, Boston Foundation and others), and sponsored extensive community planning
around each of the new stops.
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development site there are commercial/industrial uses, including several auto repair and body shops, a

junk yard, and numerous restaurants and retail convenience stores.

New England Heritage Homes (NEHH)

Proposed project at New England, Mallard, Colonial and Southern Avenues in Dorchester, MA
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Site Area
Property Address Parcel # Square Feet
1. | 30 New England Avenue 1701569000 11,472
2. | Colonial Avenue 1701535000 5,354
3. | Colonial Avenue 1701536000 3,600
4. | 63 Colonial Avenue 1701568000 6,425
5. | Mallard Avenue 1701570000 4,500
6. | 131 Southern Avenue 1701534000 4,000
7. | 133 Southern Avenue 1701534001 5,943
TOTAL: 41,294
Acquisition

CSNDC purchased the first five parcels of the site area in April 2015. CSNDC anticipates acquiring
the last two parcels on Southern Avenue from the City of Boston through Tentative Designation in

December 16, 2015.

Existing Conditions

All site parcels are vacant land. The combined square footage of the site is approximately
41,294 square feet, and the parcels are all in Dorchester’s 3F-6000 zoning district.

Phase | and Phase Il Environmental Site Assessments have been completed on the New England
Avenue, Colonial Avenue, and Mallard Avenue parcels. The Phase Il indicated a need for Limited
Removal Action (LRA), which was completed in July 2015.

Proposed Use

The proposed project involves the new construction of 10 two to three story buildings, yielding
17 units of fee simple housing, one of which will be an income restricted rental unit available to the
homebuyer to lease for rental income. Three of the new buildings will be constructed as unattached
structures for single family homes, six will be constructed as attached duplexes (each to be sold
separately as single family homes) and one will be constructed as a stacked two-family home.

Unit Tvbe Number of Number of Gross Square Net Square Feet
P New Buildings Units Feet per Unit per Unit

Single family: 3BR 3 3 1566 1397
Duplexes sold as single
family: 3 BR 6 12 3219 1280
Two-Family 1 1048 350

1st Floor: 2BR 1

2nd & 3rd Floor: 3BR 1 1703 1420

Totals 10 17
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Design Narrative

The design concept for New England Heritage Homes was developed to accomplish a number of
very important program goals. The goals included developing the site plan, building types and units so
that they would be compatible with those in the Talbot Norfolk Triangle Neighborhood, and enhance
the environment, living conditions, and property values throughout the Triangle. The site design concept
also attempt to create and finalize the neighborhood edge at the end to Mallard Avenue, Colonial
Avenue and Southern Avenue at New England Avenue.

The site concept design uses the placement of four types of fee simple houses, including single
family, attached single family, and stacked and flat two family houses to complete the urban design
character of the neighborhood, at New England Avenue. The development will have address and front
doors on all the streets. The landscape treatment along the length of the project at New England
Avenue will serve as a connector between Norfolk Street and Talbot Avenue. The plan encourages use
and circulation along New England Avenue and will assist in spurring activity and redevelopment at both
ends of the street.

The four proposed unit types address the compatibility issues of size, shape, scale, architectural
character and elements in the neighborhood. They are single and two family structures, 2 and three
stories high with sloped roofs, individual entrances with front and rear facing yard areas, and parking.
The structure have poured concrete foundations with wood frame construction, asphalt shingle roofing
and hardi plank siding.

The Architectural elements include bay windows, entry porches with canopies, wood clad
double hung windows and picket fencing.

The material products and components proposed were selected for their energy conservation
characteristics, durability and aesthetic quality.

The type of structures, materials and components provided are consistent with the existing
character of the housing in the neighborhood. The consistence of height, scale, size and architectural
character and elements will create continuity and enhance the character of the environment, help
maintain neighborhood property values and support current and future marketability.

The buildings are designed to stretch code requirements. Following are the special feature
included in the design and construction:

Foundations:

The structures have 10” reinforced poured concrete foundation wall sitting on 10” x 24”
continuous concrete footing. Four inch slabs on grade are used in basements. Dampproofing will be
provided on the exterior foundation wall and 3” R-20 foam insulation will be provided at the interior of
the foundation walls. 3%"” 100 PSI R-20 expanded polystyrene insulation will be installed under the
basement slabs.
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Exterior Wood Frame Wall Construction:

Wall construction will provide a single 2” x 6” wood stud wall with the standard interior finish
wall material and a layer of exterior sheathing covered by a 3” hunter insulation panel with sheathing
board applied and final exterior siding. The 5%"” of insulation in the stud cavity will provide a minimum
R-21 and a 2” Hunter Insulation panel will provide an additional R-10 to the exterior wall construction
for a total R-30. Construction provides for Tyvek, zip, or other building wrap system plus exterior siding.

Wood Frame Roof Construction:

The project provides for two situations for the wood frame roof construction.

The First Situation: the first situation provided for is when habitable space is not present above
the Attic floor framing joist and under the sloped roof. When habitable space is not provided between
the attic joist and the roof rafter, the insulation will all be installed at the attic joist level in two
perpendicular layers. One layer being installed between the ceiling joist and one layer being installed
perpendicular to the joist direction, combining for a total of 15” minimum thickness and a R=50 rating.

The Second Situation: the second situation provides for a condition when there is habitable
space in the attic. In this case, the insulation is provided at the sloped roof framing in a construction
component made up of the rafter framing and plywood sheathing and R-50 netted cellulose, fiberglass
batt, or low density foam insulation between the rafter.

Other building components used to help achieve energy efficiency are listed below:

Windows: Double hung, double glazed, U-30 windows are specified for the project to further
minimize energy consumption.

Solar Ready Roof Systems: The buildings are all designed as solar ready. All components needed
for installation of solar panel will be included in the base design. A disconnect switch and all necessary
conduit from roof to basement will be included.

Landscaping will be provided to enhance each home and the adjacent community. The design
and construction for the New England Heritage Homes project will make use of all currently available
technology to ensure energy efficiency.

Green Design / LEED

NEHH represents the latest effort by CSNDC to produce “green” sustainable real estate
developments. The project will also compliment the sustainability work already underway in the Eco
Innovation District. The project will conform to LEED and City of Boston green standards. Since the
project is within the boundaries of the Dorchester Eco Innovation District, we also hope to be able to
raise energy and resource use standards on some or all of these homes while still producing quality,
affordable homeownership opportunities for local residents.
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Proposed For Sale Units

The proposed unit mix includes 8 units affordable to residents earning 80% AMI or below, and 8
units affordable to residents earning 100% AMI or below.

Proposed For Sale Units

Unit Type 80% AMI 100% AMI
Sales
Number of Units | Sales Price | Number of Units Price Total
Unattached Single Family: 3BR 2 $275,000 1 $330,000 3
Attached Single Family: 3 BR 6 $275,000 6 $330,000 | 12
2 Family: 3BR and 2 BR units - - 1 $415,000 1
Totals 8 8 16

Funding and Financing

CSNDC has received acquisition and predevelopment financing from the Local Initiatives Support
Corporation and The City of Boston's Department of Neighborhood Development (through the
Fairmount Corridor Acquisition Loan Fund “FCALF”). CSNDC has also been awarded grant awards from
MassDevelopment's Brownfields Site Assessment Grant, and the Massachusetts Pathway to Zero Grant
program. In addition, the project proponent is in the process of applying for $1.67MM of City of Boston
funding.

Permitting & Zoning

Initial NEHH drawing sets were submitted to Boston ISD on January 23, 2015. The most recent
ISD rejection letters were issued on May 7, 2015. Amended drawing sets were submitted on December
8, 2015 and we expect that ISD will issue rejection letters within 30 days to address zoning violations. An
application to the Zoning Board of Appeal is now being prepared.

NEHH is subject to Boston Redevelopment Authority Article 80 Small Project Review. An
introductory meeting with BRA was held on Wednesday, December 9, 2015. An application was
submitted to the BRA on December 9, 2015.
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Zoning Map

As shown (below) zoning for the new construction site are all 3F-6000.
—-—

Q5 -CM
St Mary's
Cemetery

Figure 3 Zoning Map

Marketing and Lease Up

CSNDC has commissioned a market study which has concluded that the project is appropriate for the site,
that there is significant demand for it, and that market absorption will be satisfactory. CSNDC has a successful
history with affordable homeownership projects, including our Franklin Field and Norwell Whitfield Homes
projects. More recently, CSNDC has completed the renovation and successful sale of four multi-family homes

through the Neighborhood Stabilization Program.

Community and Elected Official Support

CSNDC has engaged in extensive discussions with neighborhood groups and businesses, including the Talbot
Norfolk Triangle Neighbors United and Codman Square Neighborhood Council. We have also been working in
partnership with the City of Boston’s Department of Neighborhood Development (DND) concerning project design,

and conducted outreach with local elected and appointed officials.

Construction

Construction is projected to begin in August 2016 and will follow a 12 month schedule. Projected

completion is August 2017.

Project Team

e Sponsor / Developer: CSNDC

e Architect: Michael Washington Architects, Inc.

e  Green Design: Conservation Services Group

e Environmental Engineering: McPhail Associates, LLC

e  Project Attorney: Goulston and Storrs

e  Zoning Attorney: McKenzie and Associates

e  Marketing and Sale: Robert Nichols, Boston Trust Realty Group
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Public Benefits: Affordable Housing and Job Creation
New England Heritage Homes will provide a range of community benefits, including:

e Homeownership & Neighborhood Stabilization - Dorchester has seen an influx of new residents and rising
real estate costs in recent years because of its proximity to public transportation and access to downtown
Boston. NEHH addresses a significant need in the community to provide homeownership opportunities
that will help stabilize the neighborhood through community asset building.

e New Construction - All of the units will be new construction and built to at least LEED Silver certification.

e Affordable Housing - As Dorchester prices continue to rise there is a strong need to keep longtime
residents, and new families from being out priced. NEHH consists entirely of affordable units and strongly
aligns with the affordability goals outlined in the Mayor Walsh's "Housing a Changing City 2030" housing
plan.

e Transit Oriented Development - NEHH is within walking distance to public transportation, which will
encourage less need for vehicular travel.

e Job Creation - NEHH will also be an agent for economic development by providing approximately 30-40
construction jobs over a 12 month construction period.

e Revitalization Of Site - The project will revitalize abandoned and vacant lots and provide new
infrastructure and landscaping.

Traffic, Parking and Access

The current design calls for 17 parking spaces. The ratio of 1 space per unit should be sufficient, especially
considering the sites proximity to the Fairmount Line’s Talbot train station. We do not anticipate a significant
traffic impact and accordingly we have not commissioned a traffic study at this time.

Pedestrians will have ease of access to the site and the construction plan will include rehabilitation of the City of
Boston sidewalks along the entire perimeter of the site, per Boston Public Works requirements.

NEHH will also have access to a range of public transportation options. The MBTA #22 bus line (.1 miles from the
site, with frequent service) provides access to the Red Line Ashmont Station and the Orange Line Jackson Square
Station. The site is within 1 mile of Shawmut Station as well. Additionally, the Talbot Avenue Stop on the
Fairmount commuter line is currently open.
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Map and Photos

1) Locus Map Showing parcels

New England Heritage Homes (NEHH)

Proposed project at New England, Mallard, Colonial and Southern Avenues in Dorchester, MA
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2) Site Photos

a) View from New England Avenue onto Mallard Avenue
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c) View from New England Avenue
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e) View of Colonial Avenue parcel facing south

f)
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g) View of Southern Avenue Parcels
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Zoning Analysis

Note: This analysis is based on drawings submitted to Boston ISD on December 8, 2015. Sponsor
anticipates that the ISD will issue rejection letters and plans to file appeals with the Boston Zoning Board
of Appeal.

129 SOUTHERN AVENUE
ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING: 3F 6000
WARD 14
1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+2500 PER ADDT'L
MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT 1,708 SF
MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 27.41' FT
MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 27.41' FT
MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.94
MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT
MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1,087 SF
MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 15.3 FT
MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10FT 10.9 FT
MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 10.1 FT
MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1
70 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE
ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING: 3F 6000
WARD 14
1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS | 2,343 SF
+2500 PER ADDT'L
MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT
MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 34.27 FT
MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 34.27 FT
MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.68
MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT
MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 958 SF
MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 16.4 FT
MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10FT 10.1 FT
MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 19.9 FT
MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1
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63 COLONIAI AVENUE ( BUILDING E)

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000
WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS | 2305 SF
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L

MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 29.67 FT

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 29.67 FT

MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.67

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT

MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1733 SF

MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 8 FT

22.1FT

10FT 18.1 FT

MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT N/A

MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

42 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE ( BUILDING

E)

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000

WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS | 2067
+2500 PER ADDT'L

MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 33.77

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 33.77

MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.69

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT

MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1568

MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 11.9

MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 13.8

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 22.1

MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1




CSNDC: New England Heritage Homes

BRA Article 80, Small Project Review Application

30 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000
WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS | 2686
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L

MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 55.61

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 55.61

MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.58

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT

MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1924

MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 6.8
10FT 10.9

MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 15.1

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 14.3

MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

72 COLONIAL AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000

WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS | 2067
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L

MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 8.81

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 8.81

MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.77

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT

MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1495

MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 25.5
10FT 8.8

MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 19.9

MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1




CSNDC: New England Heritage Homes
BRA Article 80, Small Project Review Application

70 COLONIAL AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000
WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS | 2387
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L
MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT
MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 26.52
MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 26.52
MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.67
MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35 FT
MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1747
MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 25.5
10FT 10
MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT
MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 27.6
MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1
131 SOUTHERN AVENUE
ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING: 3F 6000
WARD 14
1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+2500 PER ADDT'L
MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT 1715
MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 27.52
MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 27.52
MAX. F.AR: 0.4 0.94
MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT
MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1106
MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 15.3
MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10FT 11
MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 10.1FT
MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1




CSNDC: New England Heritage Homes
BRA Article 80, Small Project Review Application

133 SOUTHERN AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000
WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS | 3303
+2500 PER ADDT'L

MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 57.17

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 57.17

MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.47

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT

MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 2591

MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 15.3
10FT 11.8

MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 8

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 11.8

MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

131 SOUTHERN AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000

WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+2500 PER ADDT'L

MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT 1749

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 33.05

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 33.05

MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.91

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT

MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1026

MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 13

MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10FT 10.1

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 9.1

MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1




CSNDC: New England Heritage Homes
BRA Article 80, Small Project Review Application

68 COLONIAL AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000
WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS | 3555
+2500 PER ADDT'L

MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 39.5

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 39.5

MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.44

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT

MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 2793

MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 15
10FT 3

MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 12

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 42.6

MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

36 MALLARD AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000

WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS | 3555
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L

MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 40

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 40

MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.49

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT

MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 4498

MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 17.5
10FT 13.5

MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 11.5

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 27

MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1




CSNDC: New England Heritage Homes
BRA Article 80, Small Project Review Application

34 MALLARD AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000
WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS | 2390
+2500 PER ADDT'L

MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 26.55

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 26.55

MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.67

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35 FT

MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1769

MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 16.8
10FT 10

MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 36.3

MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

32 MALLARD AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000

WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+2500 PER ADDT'L

MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT 2429

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 26.99

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 26.99

MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.66

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT

MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1820

MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 16.8

MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10FT 10.5

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 36.3

MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1




CSNDC: New England Heritage Homes
BRA Article 80, Small Project Review Application

30 MALLARD AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000
WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS | 2390
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L

MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 26.55

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 26.55

MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.67

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT

MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1769

MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 16.8
10FT 10

MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 36.3

MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

28 MALLARD AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F 6000

WARD 14

1 Family ATTACHED REQUIRED ACTUAL
6,000 SF FOR 2 UNITS | 2390
+2500 PER ADDT'L

MIN. LOT SIZE: UNIT

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 26.55

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 26.55

MAX. F.A.R: 0.4 0.67

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 % STORY 35 35FT

MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1769

MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15 FT/MOD. 16.8
10FT 10

MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20FT 36.3

MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1




CSNDC: New England Heritage Homes
BRA Article 80, Small Project Review Application

Appendix A: Architectural Drawings



——¥—————

08 04 0c 0l 0 0c
JIvOS JIHdVHO

98¢Z—+¥s(182) INOHJ

24020 YA ‘NOLHONOLS 133HLS &TLYM 991
ONIHFINIONT HOV |
gL0Z ‘£ ¥38W303a 0Z =, * JV0S

'SSYW ‘NOLS04

INNIAY NYIHLNOS

JNN3IAV TVINOTOO
INNIAV ONVIONT MIN

ANNIAY IV TIVN

aNY'T 40 NV'id NOISINIGENS

g e R g \\“.w\w ;.~ e m%w _\S\\\\

'S0330 40 SYFLSI93Y FHL 40 SNOILYINOTH
ANV STINY FHL HIIM SWHOANOOD NYId SIHL IVHI AdLY3D |




I ——— - Y

08 oF 0z 0L 0 0z S atlasss acd i
JIVIS DIHAYHO

985Z—+¥<(18/) ANOHJ
Z2/0Z0 YW ‘NOLIHONOLS 13341S &FIYM 991

INIYTINIONT HOV
GLoZ ‘£ ¥38W303a 0z =,L ° 3TV0S

'SSYW ‘NOLSO8

|
INNIAY NJIHLNOS ﬁ
|
]

JANNIAY IVINOT0O
INNIAY ANVTONT MIN

ANNIAV AV TIVN

NVid 1O1d

Z
L
<
HLYON




e —
/ MALLARD (PUBLIC-40" WIDE) AVENUE

C e }mmf ~ 7 Micheal

DI Washington
=i , Architects inc.

891 Centre Street
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

ki ki
‘Ze 9'-0" 9'-0" ‘ © o'-0"

10°-1"

E S
f I SE—— M 2 / 208" '/ 33'Jo}" \‘% 201

E—MAIL: MWAINC1@HOTMAIL.COM

10°-6"

PROJECT

%W/

Z

Z Phone: 61/7-390-5515
é

%

é

7

NEW ENGLAND
HERITAGE HOMES

19°-43
o)
s-ef
3o

‘ .
270" 26'-6" 270" —_\—

VA S VY VAN VANV IV VAV VAR S VO N SN VAN PR VU VU VS S VA VA DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

T 16°-113
N
S
S
N

DEVELOPER

% CODMAN SQUARE
NEIGHBORHOOD

DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

13
r 32°-5" / 14-3" 7|

~N
N -~
I 4
- _\\
Vd -
33|
PR S VS £V v S SV S V.

10-4

14'-10°

45'-6" H 15'=0"

23'-0"

TREREEHITITTT T I M
il
g
|
1
|

.

18°-104"

1
_ |
_ m
- CONCRETE  SIDEWALK j K
s < =
COLONIAL  (pusuc-40 woey AVENUE

e S 3-ATYPES =3 UNITS
\ ) 3-ETYPES =6UNITS

3-EMTYPES =6 UNITS
1-H TYPES(2F)= 1 UNIT

/

15'-0"

N

e
4 e
e WS ) 2 g2y R

— 10'-0" 12'-0" —6"

TOTAL 16 UNITS

26'-6" 39°-6"
SV VR VI VS VR VR VR VSR VS VR
b
3 |
o]
COPYRIGHT 2015 MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS INC
J SHEET TITLE
J SITE PLAN
h
P
10"-6"
16 UNITS
SEE SITE ON COVER PAGE FOR ADDRESS AND UNIT LOCATION
E\ / PeALE: 17 = 20 DRAWING NO.
— = DATE:  12/01/2015
CONCRETE/ SDEWALK & / DRAWN BY: L-1
GRANITE. CURB
SOUTHERN == AVENUE EHECKED 01
FILE: NEHH.dwg




133 SOUTHERN AVENUE ( BUILDING A)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES”®
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS,

INC.

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

ECC

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

133 SOUTH

ERN

AVENU.

LIST OoF DRANINGS

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANWINGS
NUMBER DRANING NAME

T-I TITLE SHEET

c-l EXISTING CONDITIONS

BPP BUILDING PLOT PLAN
ARCHITECTURAL A UNIT

A=Al BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A-A2 SECOND ¢ ROOF FLOOR PLANS
A=-A3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STRUCTURAL A UNIT

S-Al FOUNDATION & FIRST FRAMING PLAN
S-A2 SECOND ¢ ATTIC FRAMING PLAN
S5-A3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
ELECTRICAL A UNIT

E-l.O BASEMENT

E-LI FIRST ¢ SECOND FLOOR PLAN

133 SOUTHERN AVENUE

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANWINGS
NUMBER DRANING NAME

GENERAL DRANINGS

G-l KICTHEN PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS

G-2. BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS

G&-3 WINDONWS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE

G-4 FINIsH SCHEDULE 4 PARTITION TYPES
&G-S WALL SECTIONS

G-52 WALL SECTIONS

G-6.|
G-6.2

GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F-6000 REQUIRED

ACTUAL

WARD 14

SINGLE FAMILY
LTSIk EO%%O%F PFECI)R’R A%Dl:'rt\ll_'T?JNlT 3,303 SF
LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 57.17° FT
LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 57.17° FT
FAR: 0.4 0.47
BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 1/2 STORY 35 35 FT
OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 2,591 SQ. FT.
FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15FT/MOD. 15.3 FT
SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 11.8 FT

10 FT 8 FT

REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FT 11.8 FT

PARKING: 1/UNIT

1

L]
~~
A

UILDING A)

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC.

DATE: 12/06 /15




30 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE ( BUILDING A)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES”®
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC.

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

30 NEW ENGLAND AVENU!

L

L]
~~
vy

UILDING A)

LIST OF DRANINGS

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

NUMBER DRANING NAME NUMBER DRANING NAME
GENERAL DRANINGS
-l TITLE SHEET o KICTHEN PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
&-2.| BATH PLANS 4 ELEVATIONS
-3 WINDOWS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE
g;lp gﬁllfﬂlné ngDlgL%S -4 FINISH SCHEDULE & PARTITION TYPES
DING FLOT &-5. WALL SECTIONS
ARCHITECTURAL A UNIT G-5.2 WALL SECTIONS
A=Al BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN - CENERAL TYRICAL DETAILS
A-A3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-A4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STRUCTURAL A UNIT
S-Al FOUNDATION ¢ FIRST FRAMING PLAN
5-A2 SECOND ¢ ATTIC FRAMING PLAN
5-A3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
ELECTRICAL A UNIT
E-lO BASEMENT
E-1I FIRST 4 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
30 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE
ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING: 3F—6000 REQUIRED ACTUAL
WARD 14 =
SINGLE FAMILY 577 % v—B0 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE
LOT SIZE: 6000 SF FOR 2 UNITS ~ II TNt A=md2 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L UNIT | 2,686 SF LT
LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 55.61° FT R eV
LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 55.61" FT L e
FAR: 0.4 0.58
BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 1/2 STORY 35 35 FT s .
OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1,924 SQ. FT. LA
FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15FT/MOD. 6.8 FT e V%
SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 10.9 FT P T
10 FT 15.1 FT . 5
REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FT 14.3 FT
PARKING: 1/UNIT 1 e
%:ﬂ“\sﬁ M;} A » ///
~w e

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC. DATE: 12/06 /15




68 COLONIAL AVENUE ( BUILDING A)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES”®
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC.

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

68 COLONIAL AVENU!

L

L]
~~

BUILDING A)

LIST OoF DRANINGS

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

NUMBER DRANING NAME

T TITLE SHEET

c-l EXISTING CONDITIONS

BPP BUILDING PLOT PLAN
ARCHITECTURAL A UNIT

A=A BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A-A2 SECOND ¢ ROOF FLOOR PLANS
A-A3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

AA 4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STRUCTURAL A UNIT

S-All FOUNDATION ¢ FIRST FRAMING PLAN
S-A2 SECOND ¢ ATTIC FRAMING PLAN
S-A3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
ELECTRICAL A UNIT

E-l.O BASEMENT

E-l FIRST ¢ SECOND FLOOR PLAN

68 COLONIAL AVENUE

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

NUMBER DRANING NAME

GENERAL DRANINGS

& KICTHEN PLANS & ELEVATIONS

&-2. BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS

-3 WINDOWS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE

-4 FINISH SCHEDULE & PARTITION TYPES
&-5.| WALL SECTIONS

6-5.2 WALL SECTIONS

G-6.| GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

6-6.2 GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F—6000 REQUIRED ACTUAL

WARD 14
L R
LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 39.50" FT
LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 39.50" FT
F.A.R: 0.4 0.44
BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 1/2 STORY 35 35 FT
OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 2,793 SQ. FT.
FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15FT/MOD. 15.0 FT
SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 3.0 FT

10 FT 12.0 FT

REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FT 42.6 FT
PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC. DATE: 12/06 /15
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|. SEE 6-4 FOR
PARTITION TYPES.

2. SEE 6A-| FOR
ENLARGED KITCHEN PLANS
AND ELEVATIONS.
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NOTES:

1. N/A

2. CAULKING

A. CAULK AND SEAL ALL JOINTS IN
EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION.

B. CAULK AND SEAL ALL JOINTS
BETWEEN PERIMETER OF EXTERIOR

DOOR FRAMES, WINDOWS FRAMES,
VENTS, LOUVERS, AND OTHER ITEMS

OCCURRING IN OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR

WALLS, AND THE SURROUNDING
CONSTRUCTION.

C. CAULK AND SEAL ALL INTERIOR

PERIMETER JOINTS AT DOORS FRAMES,

WINDOWS FRAMES, VENTS, LOUVERS,
AND OTHER WALL OPENINGS.

D. PROVIDE ALL OTHER EXT. AND INT.
SEALING CALLED FOR, OR REASONABLY

INFERRED FROM DRAWINGS, AND AS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WEATHERTIGHT

CONDITIONS IN EXTERIOR ASSEMBLIES.
E. COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS BY

ALL MANUFACTURES/AND PRODUCTS
AND GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICE.

3. SEE GA—6 FOR TYPICAL DETAILS.

4. COORDINATE EXTERIOR FINISH WORK
WITH PLUMBING, HVAC AND ELECTRICAL
PENETRATIONS.

5. ALL WALL CAPS TO BE ANODIZED
ALUMINUM COLOR TO MATCH EXTERIOR.

6. EXPOSED METAL FLASHING COLOR TO
MATCH ADJACENT SERVICES.

7. COORDINATE NUMBER OF EXT. STAIR
TREADS AND RISERS TO MATCH GRADES
AT EACH LOCATION.
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BASEMENT ELECTRICAL PLAN

mk;

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

FIXTURE SCHEDULE

© 5

| 1@0® Q«® =

<]
B e

i
O_'@
0

ANN

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE.
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE.

2’X2" OR 2'X4’ FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE.

1’x4’ FLUORESCENT WALL/CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE.
SINGLE POLE LIGHT SWITCH

THREE—WAY LIGHT SWITCHES
DIMMER SWITCH MINIMUM 1000W OR AS REQUIRED PER CIRCUIT

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 120V,18" AFF.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER 8" ABOVE COUNTER TO G
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 120V,18" AFF., ONE OUTLET SWITCHED

120V DOUBLE DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE ABOVE COUNTER, 8" ABOVE COUNTER TO §.

TELEPHONE JACK COMPLETE W/JACK AND COVER, WALL MOUNTED @ 4'-0" A.F.F)
MOTOR

SYSTEM TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR — DBEC
DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR W/REMOTE TEST SWITCH — DBEC
HEAT DETECTOR — DBEC

FIRE ALARM AUDIO/VISUAL UNIT. MTD. @ 6'—8" AFF — DBEC

FIRE ALARM MINI HORN — DBEC

JUNCTION BOX — DBEC

LIGHTING & POWER PANEL, RECESSED — DBEC

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL — DBEC
FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR — DBEC
CABLE

DBEC — DESIGN AND INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

Micheal
Washington

ArCh iteCtS Inc.

891 Centre Street
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Phone: 61/—-390-5515
E—MAIL: MWAINC1@HOTMAIL.COM

PROJECT

NEW ENGLAND
HERITAGE HOMES

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

TYPE | MANUFACTURER | CATALOG NUMBER VOLT | LAMP DESCRIPTION
U1 PROGRESS P2851-09 120 |(2)23WCFL MINI=TWIST| KITCHEN
U2 PROGRESS P3688-09 120 | (1)13 CFL MINI-TWIST| ENTRANCE/LIVING RM/ HALLWAY & STAIR
u3 PROGRESS P6163—09WB 120 (4)50W MR16 DINING ROOM
m PROGRESS P3408-09 120 |(1)13 CFL MINI=TWIST | CLOSET LIGHT
Us PROGRESS P3688—09 120 | (1)13 CFL MINI-TWIST| BEDROOM LIGHT
U6 PROGRESS P3223—09WB 120 | (3)60W HALOGEN G9 | BATHROOM VANITY ABOVE SINK
U7 PROGRESS P3410—09 120 |(2)13 CFL MINI-TWIST| BATHROOM CEILING LIGHT
A PROGRESS P6017-84 120 (2)18W CFL EXTERIOR CEILING MOUNTED
B PROGRESS P5749-84 120 (1)18W CFL EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED
C PROGRESS P3688-09 120 | (1)13 CFL MINI-=TWIST| BASEMENT LIGHT
D PROGRESS P2501-04 CEILING FAN

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

ERV SYSTEM:

PLUMBING:

APPLIANCES:

HEATING/COOLING SYSTEM:

HOT WATER SYSTEM:

PASSIVE RADON SYSTEM:

TO BE SOLAR PV READY:

. Fajitsu, mitshubishi, or equal mini split heat pump system

1
2. Compressor sized
3. 4 Heads.

~

Gas domestic hot water system - instantaneous gas dhw system EF of

.95 or higher
or

If gas is not available use Electric heat pump water heater

Locate Unit as Desired.

Provide energy recovery system (ERV) by

Panasonic FVO4VE1, Venmar or equivalent

Capable of meeting ventilation code 50-80 CFM that meets the
2012 IECC standards for efficacy

Provide a radon resistant construction techniques including a passive
system which from the perforated pipe under the slab, up through slab,
and house, terminating above the roof with an electrical outlet in the attic
for installing a fan, making it an active system, if there is a high

reading measured.

ASTM E1465 Practice for Radon Control Options

Install Conduit from roof to area in basement
In basement room for a solar meter, an inverter and a switch box
On exterior of basement room following the local electric company
guidelines, an accessible safety off switch box

Water Sense (EPA) for all interior plumbing devices;

Showerhead
Toilet
Lavatory Faucet

Use Energy Star Appliances
Use Electric Range and exhaust range to exterior

Power Requirement, Panel Location, Fire Alarm, C02, Security and Final Design by the Architect and
Engineers of Record.

. No ducts shall be installed
5. HSPF of 12 or greater
6. SEER of 20 or greater
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G.C. SHALL INSTALL ALL REQUIRED FLU STOPPINGS
AND BLOCKINGS ACCORDING TO CURRENT EDITION OF
MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE
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FOR ALL EXTR. STAIR)

Micheal
Washington

Architects inc.

891 Centre Street
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Phone: 61/7/—-390-5515
E—MAIL: MWAINC1@HOTMAIL.COM
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NEW ENGLAND
HERITAGE HOMES

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

DEVELOPER

CODMAN SQUARE
NEIGHBORHOOD

DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

NOTE:

1. ALL FRAMING AND STRUCTURAL
DESIGN MEMBER, SIZES AND
ELEMENTS TO BE CONFIRMED BY
FINAL ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER
OF RECORD.
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NEW ENGLAND
HERITAGE HOMES
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DEVELOPER

CODMAN SQUARE
NEIGHBORHOOD

DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
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TYPE A- SINGLE FAMILY
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70 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE ( BUILDING E)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES”®
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC.

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

70 NEW

ENGLAND

LIST OF DRANINGS

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

NUMBER DRANING NAME

T-I TITLE SHEET

C-l EXISTING CONDITIONS

BFPP BUILDING PLOT PLAN
ARCHITECTURAL E UNIT

A-l.O BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A=l SECOND & THIRD FLOOR PLANS
A-1.2 ROOF FLOOR PLAN

A-2.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-2| EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

70 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

I I I
AVE | » |

1 1 1

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

NUMBER DRANING NAME

GENERAL DRANINGS

G-l KICTHEN PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS

G-2. BATH PLANS & ELEVATIONS

G-3 WINDONWS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE

G-4 FINISH SCHEDULE & PARTITION TYPES

G-5. WALL SECTIONS

G-5.2 WALL SECTIONS

G-6.| GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

6-62 GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

ACTUAL

ZONING: 3F—6000
WARD 14

1 FAMILY ATTACHED

REQUIRED

MIN.  LOT SIZE:

6000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L UNIT| 2,343 SF

MIN.  LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 34.27 FT . oen
‘35‘;)
MIN.  LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 34.27 FT W
MAX. F.AR: 0.4 0.68 ek
MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 1/2 STORY 35 35 FT ’ﬁ/’ N0 NEN ENGLAND AVENUE
- Vo \g
MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 958 SQ. FT.
MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15FT,/MOD. 16.4 FT
MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 10.1 FT
MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FT 19.9 FT
MIN.  PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC.

DATE: 12/06 /15




60 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE ( BUILDING E)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES”®
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC.

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

60 NEW

LIST OoF DRANINGS

ENGLAND AVENU!

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

L

L]
~~

BUILDING E)

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

NUMBER DRANING NAME NUMBER DRANING NAME
GENERAL DRANINGS
T- TITLE SHEET G-I KICTHEN PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
&-2. BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
&-3 WINDOWS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE
g;lp gﬁllfﬂlné ngDl;'LCﬁf -4 FINISH SCHEDULE ¢ PARTITION TYPES
DING FLOT &-5. WALL SECTIONS
ARCHITECTURAL E UNIT G-5.2 WALL SECTIONS
A-1.O BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN o) CENERAL TYPICAL DETALS
A-Ll SECOND & THIRD FLOOR PLANS oo CENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
A-l.2 ROOF FLOOR PLAN
A-20 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A2l EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
60 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE
ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING: 3F—6000 REQUIRED ACTUAL
WARD 14
1 FAMILY ATTACHED
LOT SIZE: 6000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L UNIT| 1,749 SF
LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 33.05 FT
LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 33.05 FT
F.AR: 0.4 0.91
BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 1/2 STORY 35 35 FT
OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1026 SQ. FT.
g T
FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15FT/MOD. 13.0 FT 0
SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 10.1 FT :
H {0\ =60 NEN ENGLAND AVENUE
Ji‘ ¥ ﬁ \\ k)
REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FT 9.1 FT '
PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC. DATE: 12/06 /15




63 COLONIAL AVENUE ( BUILDING E)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES™ AFFORDABLE
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

PREPARED FOR:

T T T
CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD 63 COLONIAL AVENUE ( BUILDING E)
LIST OF DRANINGS
5 8 7 WA S H I N G T O N S T R E E T ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS
NUMBER DRANING NAME NUMBER DRANING NAME
DORCHESTER, MA 02124 CENERAL DRANINGS
T- TITLE SHEET 6-| KICTHEN PLANS & ELEVATIONS
G-2.1 BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
G-3 WINDOWS & DOORS SCHEDULE
c-l EXISTING CONDITIONS -4 FINISH SCHEDULE ¢ PARTITION TYPES
B BUILDING PLOT PLAN -5 WALL SECTIONS
ARCHITECTURAL E UNIT G-5.2 WALL SECTIONS
PRE PARED BY: A-E.| BASEMENT & FIRST FLOOR PLAN G-6. GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
A-E2 SECOND & THIRD ELOOR PLAN G-62 GENERAL TYFICAL DETAILS

MICHEAI. WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC.

STRUCTURAL E UNIT

S-E.| FOUNDATION ¢ FIRST FRAMING PLAN
S-E.2 SECOND & ATTIC FRAMING PLAN
S-E3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

8 9 1 C E NTRE S T ELECTRICAL E UNIT

. E-E.| BASEMENT ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN

E-E2 FIRST ¢ SECOND ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN

JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

I

THEL: (61'7) 390—-5515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UFPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDONW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

63 COLONIAL AVENUE ( BUILDING E)

ZONING INFORMATION
NOTES: ZONING: 3F—6000 REQUIRED ACTUAL
WARD 14
1 FAMILY ATTACHED
. ALL NORK AND PERMITS AND APPROVALS WILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL MIN.  LOT SIZE: 8000 SF FOR 2 UNTS | , 5q o
CONTRACTOR AND THE OANER. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE —— — —
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOWN PROVISIONS.
MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 29.67 FT
2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY WITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND WITH VAX. FAR o4 067
ALL SUPPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS. MAX.  BLOG. HEICHT: 2 1/2 STORY 35 35 FT
MIN. OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1733 SQ. FT.
3. ALL ROOF INSULATION sHALL BE R-449; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMFPLIANCE WITH THE |ECC MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15FT/MOD. 8.0 FT
REQUIREMENTS . ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30O, IN COMFLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS. MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 22.1 FT
10 FT 18.1 FT
4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS. T REAR VD DEPTI ppgn A
MIN. PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC. DATE: 12/06/15




42 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE BUILDING E)

‘NEW ENGLMW)IﬂﬂﬂTAGE:HOMES”
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC.

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

42 NEW ENGLAND

LIST OF DRANINGS

AVENU.

L]
~~
A

UILDING E)

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

NUMBER DRAWNWING NAME NUMBER

DRAWNWING NAME

GENERAL DRANINGS

T-I TITLE SHEET G-l

&-2.

-3
c-| EXISTING CONDITIONS &4
BPP BUILDING PLOT PLAN Py

6-5.2

ARCHITECTURAL E UNIT
A-E.| BASEMENT & FIRST FLOOR PLAN G-6.|

A-E.2 SECOND & THIRD FLOOR PLAN G-6.2
A-E3 ROOF FLOOR PLANS

A-E.4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-E5 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

STRUCTURAL E UNIT

S-E.| FOUNDATION ¢ FIRST FRAMING PLAN

S-E2 SECOND & ATTIC FRAMING PLAN

S-E3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

ELECTRICAL E UNIT

E-E.| BASEMENT ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN

E-E2 FIRST ¢ SECOND ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
E-E3 THIRD ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN

42 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE ( BUILDING E)

KICTHEN PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS

NINDONS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE

FINISH SCHEDULE & PARTITION TYPES
WALL SECTIONS

WALL SECTIONS

GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING 3F 6000 REQUIRED ACTUAL

WARD

1 FAMILY ATTACHED
oS +72500 PER ADDTL UNIT | 2:067 SF
LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 33.77 FT
LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 33.77 FT
F.AR: 0.4 0.69
BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 1/2 STORY 35 35 FT
OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1568 SQ. FT.
FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15FT/MOD. 11.9 FT
SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 13.8 FT
REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FT 22.1 FT
PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC. DATE: 12/06 /15




72 COLONIAL AVENUE ( BUILDING E)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES”®
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC.

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

T T T
‘2 COLONIAL AVENUE SUILDING B
14 14 1
ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRAWINGS ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS
NUMBER DRANING NAME NUMBER DRANING NAME
GENERAL DRANINGS
- TITLE SHEET o KICTHEN PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
6-2.| BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
-3 WNINDONWS & DOORS SCHEDULE
g;lp gﬁllgmg 232‘?';&“5’ -4 FINISH SCHEDULE & PARTITION TYPES
-5l WALL SECTIONS
&-5.2 WALL SECTIONS
ARCHITECTURAL E UNIT
A-E.| BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN -6l GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
A-E.2 SECOND ¢ THIRD FLOOR PLAN G-6.2 GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
A-E3 ROOF FLOOR PLANS
A-E.4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-E5 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STRUCTURAL E UNIT
S-E.| FOUNDATION & FIRST FRAMING PLAN
S-E2 SECOND & ATTIC FRAMING PLAN
S-E3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
ELECTRICAL E UNIT
E-E.| BASEMENT ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
E-E2 FIRST ¢ SECOND ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
E-ES THIRD ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
72 COLONIAL AVENUE
ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING: 3F—6000 REQUIRED ACTUAL
WARD 14
1 FAMILY ATTACHED
MIN.  LOT SIZE: 6000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+ 2500 PER ADDT’L UNIT| 2.067 SF
MIN.  LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 8.81 FT
MIN.  LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 8.81 FT
MAX. F.AR: 0.4 0.77
MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 1/2 STORY 35 35 FT
r—\—gz_ OLONIAL AVENUE
MIN.  OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1495 SQ. FT. 470
MIN.  FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15FT/MOD. 25.5 FT
MIN.  SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 8.8 FT AT
MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FT 19.9 FT
MIN.  PARKING: 1/UNIT : R
L%:‘ﬁ“\sc *"N% ‘J B o ///
iy ~X\ o

—_—~ AAL AL Av ar—a e

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC. DATE: 12/06 /15
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70 COLONIAL AVENUE ( BUILDING E)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES”®
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHIT.

INC.

LCTS,

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

ECC

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.
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ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

NUMBER DRANING NAME
T-I TITLE SHEET
C-l EXISTING CONDITIONS

BrPP BUILDING PLOT PLAN

ARCHITECTURAL E UNIT
A-E.| BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A-E2 SECOND ¢ THIRD FLOOR PLAN
A-E3 ROOF FLOOR PLANS

A-E4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-ES EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

STRUCTURAL E UNIT

S-E.I FOUNDATION ¢ FIRST FRAMING PLAN
S-E.2 SECOND ¢ ATTIC FRAMING FLAN
S-E3 ROOF FRAMING FPLAN

ELECTRICAL E UNIT

E-E. BASEMENT ELECTRICAL FLOOR FPLAN
E-E2
E-E3

FIRST ¢ SECOND ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
THIRD ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN

70 COLONIAL AVENUE

ARCHI

NUMBER

L NU.

L]
~~
A

UILDING E)

TECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS
DRANING NAME

GENERAL DRANINGS

<l
G-2.

G-3
-4
&-5.|
G&-52

G-6.|
G-6.2

KICTHEN PLANS & ELEVATIONS
BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS

WINDONWS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE

FINISH SCHEDULE & PARTITION TYPES
WALL SECTIONS

WALL SECTIONS

GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING 3F 6000 REQUIRED ACTUAL
WARD
1 FAMILY ATTACHED
LOT SIZE: 6000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+ 2500 PER ADDT’L UNIT 2,387 SF
LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 26.52 FT
LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 26.52 FT
F.A.R: 0.4 0.67
BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 1/2 STORY 35 35 FT
OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1747 SQ. FT.
FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15FT/MOD. 255 FT \
SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 10 FT \ )\AX
\— -
10 FT /@w/ \ &
REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FT 27.6 FT
PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

)—’T’b GOLONIAL AVENUE
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NOTES:

1. N/A

2. CAULKING

A. CAULK AND SEAL ALL JOINTS IN
EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION.

B. CAULK AND SEAL ALL JOINTS
BETWEEN PERIMETER OF EXTERIOR

DOOR FRAMES, WINDOWS FRAMES,

VENTS, LOUVERS, AND OTHER ITEMS
OCCURRING IN OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR
WALLS, AND THE SURROUNDING
CONSTRUCTION.

C. CAULK AND SEAL ALL INTERIOR
PERIMETER JOINTS AT DOORS FRAMES,
WINDOWS FRAMES, VENTS, LOUVERS,
AND OTHER WALL OPENINGS.

D. PROVIDE ALL OTHER EXT. AND INT.
SEALING CALLED FOR, OR REASONABLY
INFERRED FROM DRAWINGS, AND AS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WEATHERTIGHT

CONDITIONS IN EXTERIOR ASSEMBLIES.

E. COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS BY
ALL MANUFACTURES/AND PRODUCTS
AND GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICE.

3. SEE GA—6 FOR TYPICAL DETAILS.

4. COORDINATE EXTERIOR FINISH WORK
WITH PLUMBING, HVAC AND ELECTRICAL
PENETRATIONS.

5. ALL WALL CAPS TO BE ANODIZED
ALUMINUM COLOR TO MATCH EXTERIOR.

6. EXPOSED METAL FLASHING COLOR TO
MATCH ADJACENT SERVICES.

7. COORDINATE NUMBER OF EXT. STAIR
TREADS AND RISERS TO MATCH GRADES
AT EACH LOCATION.
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BASEMENT ELECTRICAL PLAN
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(@]
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=2 K 1@

g —eo

FACP
ANN

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE.
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE.

2'X2" OR 2'X4" FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE.

1’x4” FLUORESCENT WALL/CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE.
SINGLE POLE LIGHT SWITCH

THREE—WAY LIGHT SWITCHES
DIMMER SWITCH MINIMUM 1000W OR AS REQUIRED PER CIRCUIT
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 120V,18" AFF.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER 8" ABOVE COUNTER TO G
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 120V,18” AFF., ONE OUTLET SWITCHED

120V DOUBLE DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE ABOVE COUNTER, 8" ABOVE COUNTER TO .

TELEPHONE JACK COMPLETE W/JACK AND COVER, WALL MOUNTED @ 4'-0" A.F.F)
MOTOR

SYSTEM TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR — DBEC
DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR W/REMOTE TEST SWITCH — DBEC
HEAT DETECTOR — DBEC

FIRE ALARM AUDIO/VISUAL UNIT. MTD. @ 6'—8" AFF — DBEC

FIRE ALARM MINI HORN — DBEC

JUNCTION BOX — DBEC

LIGHTING & POWER PANEL, RECESSED — DBEC
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL — DBEC

FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR — DBEC
CABLE

DBEC — DESIGN AND INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

PROJECT

NEW ENGLAND
HERITAGE HOMES

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

TYPE | MANUFACTURER | CATALOG NUMBER VOLT | LAMP DESCRIPTION
U1 PROGRESS P2851-09 120 |(2)23WCFL MINI=TWIST| KITCHEN
U2 PROGRESS P3688-09 120 | (1)13 CFL MINI-TWIST| ENTRANCE/LIVING RM/ HALLWAY & STAIR
u3 PROGRESS P6163—09WB 120 (4)50W MR16 DINING ROOM
U4 | PROGRESS P3408-09 120 |(1)13 CFL MINI-TWIST | CLOSET LIGHT
us | PROCRESS P3688-09 120 | (1)13 CFL MINI=TWIST| BEDROOM LIGHT
Us | PROGRESS P3223-09WB 120 | (3)60W HALOGEN GO | BATHROOM VANITY ABOVE SINK
J7 | PROGRESS P3410-09 120 |(2)13 CFL MINI=TWIST| BATHROOM CEILING LIGHT
A PROGRESS PEO17-84 120 (2)18W CFL EXTERIOR CEILING MOUNTED
B PROGRESS PS749-84 120 (1)18W CFL EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED
C PROGRESS P3688-09 120 | (1)13 CFL MINI=TWIST| BASEMENT LIGHT
D PROGRESS P2501-04 CEILING FAN

DEVELOPER

CODMAN SQUARE
NEIGHBORHOOD

DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

ERV SYSTEM:

PLUMBING:

APPLIANCES:

HEATING/COOLING SYSTEM:

HOT WATER SYSTEM:

PASSIVE RADON SYSTEM:

TO BE SOLAR PV READY:

Power Requirement, Panel Location, Fire Alarm, CO2, Security and Final Design by the Architect and
Engineers of Record.

1. Fajitsu, mitshubishi, or equal mini split heat pump system
2. Compressor sized

3. 4 Heads.

. No ducts shall be installed

. HSPF of 12 or greater

. SEER of 20 or greater

o O

Gas domestic hot water system — instantaneous gas dhw system EF of
.95 or higher

or

If gas is not available use Electric heat pump water heater

Locate Unit as Desired.

Provide energy recovery system (ERV) by

Panasonic FVO4VE1, Venmar or equivalent

Capable of meeting ventilation code 50-80 CFM that meets the
2012 IECC standards for efficacy

Provide a radon resistant construction techniques including a passive
system which from the perforated pipe under the slab, up through slab,
and house, terminating above the roof with an electrical outlet in the attic
for installing a fan, making it an active system, if there is a high
reading measured.

ASTM E1465 Practice for Radon Control Options

Install Conduit from roof to area in basement
In basement room for a solar meter, an inverter and a switch box
On exterior of basement room following the local electric company
guidelines, an accessible safety off switch box

Water Sense (EPA) for all interior plumbing devices;
Showerhead
Toilet
Lavatory Faucet

Use Energy Star Appliances
Use Electric Range and exhaust range to exterior

COPYRIGHT 2015 MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS INC
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36 MALLARD AVENUE ( BUILDING H)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES”®
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC.

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

36 MALLARD AVENU.

L

LIST OoF DRANINGS

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

L]

( BUILDING H)

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

DRAWNING NAME

KICTHEN PLANS & ELEVATIONS
BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS

WINDONS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE
FINIsH SCHEDULE & PARTITION TYPES

WALL SECTIONS

GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

NUMBER DRANWING NAME NUMBER
GENERAL DRANWINGS
T- TITLE SHEET G-I
G-2.|
G-3
c-l EXISTING CONDITIONS G-4
BPP BUILDING PLOT PLAN
ARCHITECTURAL H UNIT 6-53
A-H | BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN -6
A-H.2 SECOND ¢ THIRD FLOOR PLAN G-6.2
A-H3 ROOF FLOOR PLANS
A-H.4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-H5 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STRUCTURAL H UNIT SIMILAR DRANINGS TO BE ADJWSTED TO PLANS
S-H.| FOUNDATION ¢ FIRST FRAMING PLAN
S5-H.2 SECOND & ATTIC FRAMING PLAN
S-H3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
ELECTRICAL H UNIT SIMILAR DRANINGS TO BE ADJWSTED TO PLANS
E-H.| BASEMENT ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
E-H.2 FIRST ¢ SECOND ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
E-H3 THIRD ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
36 MALLARD AVENUE
ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING: 3F—-6000 REQUIRED ACTUAL
WARD 14
2 FAMILY
LOT SIZE: 6000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+ 2500 PER ADDT’L UNIT| 3.955 SF
LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 40.0' FT
LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 40.0' FT
F.AR: 0.4 0.49
BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 1/2 STORY 35 35 FT
OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 4,498 SQ. FT.
FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15FT/MOD. 17.5 FT
SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 13.5 FT
10 FT 11.5 FT
REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FT 27.0 FT
PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC. DATE: 12/06 /15
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Micheal
Washington

Architects inc.

891 Centre Street
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

SYSTEM TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR — DBEC CORPORATION

DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR W/REMOTE TEST SWITCH — DBEC

Phone: 617/—390-5515
TYPE | MANUFACTURER | CATALOG NUMBER VOLT | LAMP DESCRIPTION E—MAIL: MWAINCT1@HOTMAIL.COM
O CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE.
Q WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE. PROJECT
- v, U1 PROGRESS P2851-09 120  [(2)23WCFL MINI-TWIST| KITCHEN
2'X2" OR 2'X4’ FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE.
PROGRESS P3688—09 _
u2 120 (1)13 CFL MINI-TWIST| ENTRANCE/LIVING RM/ HALLWAY & STAIR
— 1'x4’” FLUORESCENT WALL /CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE. / / NEW ENGLAND
S SINGLE POLE LIGHT SWITCH u3 PROGRESS P6163—09WB 120 (4)50W MR16 DINING ROOM
S3 THREE—WAY LIGHT SWITCHES HERITAGE HOM ES
U4 PROGRESS P3408-09 120 |(1)13 CFL MINI=TWIST | CLOSET LIGHT
Sp DIMMER SWITCH MINIMUM 1000W OR AS REQUIRED PER CIRCUIT
O DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 120V,18” AFF. us PROGRESS P3688-09 120 | (1)13 CFL MINI-TWIST| BEDROOM LIGHT
(I DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER 8" ABOVE COUNTER TO G Us PROGRESS P3223-09WB 120 | (3)60W HALOGEN G9 | BATHROOM VANITY ABOVE SINK DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
0 DUPLEX RECEPTACLE. 120V.18" AFF.. ONE OUTLET SWITCHED U7 PROGRESS P3410—09 120 |(2)13 CFL MINI-TWIST| BATHROOM CEILING LIGHT I
4 120V DOUBLE DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE A PROGRESS P6017—84 120 (2)18W CFL EXTERIOR CEILING MOUNTED
® DUPLEX RECEPTACLE ABOVE COUNTER, 8" ABOVE COUNTER TO §. PROGRESS P5749—84 CODMAN SQUARE
B 120 (1)18W CFL EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED
v TELEPHONE JACK COMPLETE W/JACK AND COVER, WALL MOUNTED @ 4'—0" A.F.F) 5368809 NEIGHBORHOOD
C PROGRESS 120 (1)13 CFL MINI-TWIST| BASEMENT LIGHT DEVELOPMENT
ALY MOTOR
D PROGRESS P2501-04 CEILING FAN
9,

@ HEAT DETECTOR — DBEC DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
F
=2 V V FIRE ALARM AUDIO/VISUAL UNIT. MTD. @ 6’-8" AFF — DBEC
FIRE ALARM MINI HORN — DBEC
@) JUNCTION BOX — DBEC
I LIGHTING & POWER PANEL, RECESSED — DBEC
S FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL — DBEC
_.
| FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR — DBEC
Ty CABLE
(== DBEC — DESIGN AND INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

HEATING/COOLING SYSTEM:

. Fajitsu, mitshubishi, or equal mini split heat pump system
. Compressor sized

. 4 Heads.

. No ducts shall be installed

. HSPF of 12 or greater

. SEER of 20 or greater

NN~

o O

HOT WATER SYSTEM: Gas domestic hot water system - instantaneous gas dhw system EF of
.95 or higher
or
If gas is not available use Electric heat pump water heater
Locate Unit as Desired.

ERV SYSTEM: Provide energy recovery system (ERV) by

q:P Panasonic FVO4VE1, Venmar or equivalent

N Capable of meeting ventilation code 50-80 CFM that meets the
2012 IECC standards for efficacy

PASSIVE RADON SYSTEM: Provide a radon resistant construction techniques including a passive
system which from the perforated pipe under the slab, up through slab,
and house, terminating above the roof with an electrical outlet in the attic
for installing a fan, making it an active system, if there is a high
reading measured.

ASTM E1465 Practice for Radon Control Options

TO BE SOLAR PV READY: Install Conduit from roof to area in basement
In basement room for a solar meter, an inverter and a switch box
On exterior of basement room following the local electric company
guidelines, an accessible safety off switch box

COPYRIGHT 2015 MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS INC

PLUMBING: Water Sense (EPA) for all interior plumbing devices;
Showerhead SHEET TITLE
Toilet
Lavatory Faucet
APPLIANCES: Use Energy Star Appliances TYPE H TWO FAMILY
BAS E M E N T E L E CTR | CA L P LA N Use Electric Range and exhaust range to exterior BASEMENT
Power Requirement, Panel Location, Fire Alarm, CO2, Security and Final Design by the Architect and ELECTRICAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4”—'] —0” Engineers of Record.
' - SCHEDULES AND

MECHANICAL NOTE

SEE SITE ON COVER PAGE FOR ADDRESS AND UNIT LOCATION

SCALE:  1/4’=1'—Q" DRAWING NO.

DATE:  12/01/2015

— E H 1
|
CHECKED BY: MW |

FILE: NEHH.dwg
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STAIR, RISERS AND TREADS TO BE
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a
w

COPYRIGHT 2015 MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS INC

SHEET TITLE

ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN TYPE H TWO FAMILY
SCALE: 1/4”=1"-0" 1ST & 2ND FLOOR

1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN ELECTRICAL PLANS

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
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SHEET TITLE

H-UNITS
ATTIC ELECTRICAL
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34 MALLARD AVENUE ( BUILDING EM)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES”®

HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC.

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

34 MALLARD AVENUE ( BUILDING EM)

LIST OF DRANINGS

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS
NUMBER DRANWING NAME NUMBER DRANWING NAME
GENERAL DRANWINGS
T- TITLE SHEET G- KICTHEN PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
e-2. BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
6-3 WINDOWS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE
g;lp gﬁllfﬂlné ngDlgL%S G-4 FINISH SCHEDULE ¢ PARTITION TYPES
PING FLoT &-5.| WALL SECTIONS
ARCHITECTURAL EM UNIT G-5.2 NALL SECTIONS

A-1.O BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A=l SECOND & THIRD FLOOR FPLANS

A-l.2 ROOF FLOOR FPLAN
A-2.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

G-6. GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
6-62 GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

34 MALLARD AVENUE

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F—-6000
WARD 14
1 FAMILY ATTACHED

REQUIRED

ACTUAL

MIN.  LOT SIZE:

6000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L UNIT

2,390 SF

MIN.  LOT WIDTH:

40 FT

26.55" FT

MIN.  LOT FRONTAGE:

40 FT

26.55" FT

MAX. F.A.R:

0.4

0.67

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT:

2 1/2 STORY 35

35 FT

MIN.  OPEN SPACE:

750 SF PER UNIT

1,769 SQ. FT.

MIN.  FRONT YARD DEPTH:

15FT /MOD.

16.8 FT

MIN.  SIDE YARD DEPTH:

10 FT
10 FT

10.0 FT

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH:

20 FT

36.3 FT

MIN.  PARKING:

1/UNIT

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC.

DATE: 12/06 /15




MALLARD AVENUE( BUILDING EM)

”NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES®

HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC.

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (61'7) 390—-5515
EMAIL: mwaincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDONW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE ONWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TONN PROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY WITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30O, IN COMPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

32 MALLARD AVENUE( BUILDING EM)

LIST OF DRANINGS

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

NUMBER DRANING NAME NUMBER DRANING NAME
GENERAL DRANINGS
T- TITLE SHEET G-l KICTHEN PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
-2 BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
&-3 WINDOWS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE
g;lp gﬁllfﬂlné ngDlgL%S &-4 FINISH SCHEDULE & PARTITION TYPES
DING FLOT &-5. WALL SECTIONS
ARCHITECTURAL EM UNIT &-5.2 WALL SECTIONS

A-1.O BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A=l SECOND ¢ THIRD FLOOR PLANS

A-l.2 ROOF FLOOR PLAN
A-2.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

G-6. GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
G-62 GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

32 MALLARD AVENUE
ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING: 3F—6000 REQUIRED ACTUAL
WARD 14

1 FAMILY ATTACHED

LOT SIZE: 6000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L UNIT| 2,429 SF

LOT WIDTH: 40 FT 26.99" FT

LOT FRONTAGE: 40 FT 26.99" FT

F.AR: 0.4 0.66

BLDG. HEIGHT: 2 1/2 STORY 35 35 FT

OPEN SPACE: 750 SF PER UNIT 1,820 SQ. FT.

FRONT YARD DEPTH: 15FT/MOD. 16.8 FT

SIDE YARD DEPTH: 10 FT 10.5 FT

REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FT 36.3 FT

PARKING: 1/UNIT 1

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC.

DATE: 12/06 /15




30 MALLARD AVENUE ( BUILDING EM)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES™ AFFORDABLE
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD 30 MALLARD AVENU.
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

L

L]
~~

BUILDING EM)

LIST OF DRANINGS

5 8 7 V \4 A S H I N G‘ T O N S T R E E T ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANWINGS ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANWINGS
NUMBER DRAWING NAME NUMBER DRAWING NAME
DORCHESTER, MA 02124 SENERAL DRANINGS
T TITLE SHEET - KICTHEN PLANS & ELEVATIONS
&-2.1 BATH PLANS & ELEVATIONS
G-3 WINDONS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE
g;lp gﬁllfﬂlné ngDl;l_%s G-4 FINISH SCHEDULE ¢ PARTITION TYPES
DING FLOT oy WALL SECTIONS
ARCHITECTURAL EM UNIT G-5.2 WALL SECTIONS
PREPARED BY: A-LO BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN _y SENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
. A=l SECOND & THIRD FLOOR PLANS s CENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

A-l.2 ROOF FLOOR PLAN

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC. T BRRERASS

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

TEL: (617) 390—-5515

EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com %
Z - ~ / _—

MALLARD AVENUE

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANWINGS TO BE UPDATED

INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND 30 MALLARD AVENUE

DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE. ZONING INFORMATION

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER. ZONING: 3F~6000 REQUIRED ACTUAL
1 FAMILY ATTACHED
MIN.  LOT SIZE: 6000 SF FOR 2 UNITS

+ 2500 PER ADDT’L UNIT| 2,390 SF

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

MIN.  LOT WIDTH:

40 FT

26.55" FT

MIN.  LOT FRONTAGE:

40 FT

26.55" FT

MAX. F.A.R:

0.4

0.67

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT:

2 1/2 STORY 35

35 FT

MIN.  OPEN SPACE:

750 SF PER UNIT 1,769 SQ. FT.

MIN.  FRONT YARD DEPTH:

15FT/MOD.

16.8 FT

MIN.  SIDE YARD DEPTH:

10 FT
10 FT

10.0 FT

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH:

20 FT

36.3 FT

MIN.  PARKING:

1/UNIT

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC. DATE: 12/06 /15




28 MALLARD AVENUE( BUILDING EM)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES™ AFFORDABLE
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD 28 MALLARD AVENUE( BUILDING EM)
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

L

LIST OF DRANINGS

5 8 7 W AS HIN G‘T O N S TRE E T ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANWINGS ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANWINGS
NUMBER DRANWING NAME NUMBER DRANING NAME
DORCHESTER, MA 02124 SENERAL DRANINGS
| TITLE SHEET G-l KICTHEN PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
&-2.| BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS
&-3 WINDOWS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE
g;lp gﬁllfﬂlné ngDlgLﬁs G-4 FINISH SCHEDULE ¢ PARTITION TYPES
DING FLOT oy WALL SECTIONS
ARCHITECTURAL EM UNIT &-5.2 WALL SECTIONS
PRE P ARED BY A-l.O BASEMENT & FIRST FLOOR PLAN
. -6 GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

A-l.2 ROOF FLOOR PLAN

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC. T BRRERASS

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED
2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED

INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND 28 MALLARD AVENUE
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE. ZONING INFORMATION
3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER. ZONING: 3F—6000 REQUIRED ACTUAL

WARD 14
1 FAMILY ATTACHED

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

LOT SIZE:

6000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L UNIT| 2.432 SF

LOT WIDTH:

40 FT

27.02" FT

LOT FRONTAGE:

40 FT

27.02" FT

F.A.R:

0.4

0.66

BLDG. HEIGHT:

2 1/2 STORY 35

35 FT

OPEN SPACE:

750 SF PER UNIT 1,823 SQ. FT.

FRONT YARD DEPTH:

15FT/MOD.

16.8 FT

SIDE YARD DEPTH:

10 FT
10 FT

10.5 FT

REAR YARD DEPTH:

20 FT

36.3 FT

PARKING:

1/UNIT

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC. DATE: 12/06 /15




129 SOUTHERN AVENUE ( BUILDING EM)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES”®
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC.

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

129 SOUTH.

LRN AVENU!

L]
~~
A

UILDING EM)

LIST OF DRANINGS

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

NUMBER DRANING NAME

T-I TITLE SHEET

C-l EXISTING CONDITIONS
BrPP BUILDING PLOT PLAN

ARCHITECTURAL EM UNIT

A-l.O BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A=l SECOND ¢ THIRD FLOOR FPLANS

A-l.2 ROOF FLOOR PLAN

A-2.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-2| EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

129 SOUTHERN AVENUE

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS
NUMBER DRANING NAME

GENERAL DRANINGS
G-l KICTHEN PLANS & ELEVATIONS

G-2. BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS

G-3 WINDONWS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE

G-4 FINISH SCHEDULE & PARTITION TYPES
G&-5. WALL SECTIONS

G&-52 WALL SECTIONS

G-6.l GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
6-6.2 GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F-6000
WARD 14
1 FAMILY ATTACHED

REQUIRED

ACTUAL

MIN.  LOT SIZE:

6000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+ 2500 PER ADDT’L UNIT| 1,708 SF

MIN.  LOT WIDTH:

40 FT

27.41" FT

MIN.  LOT FRONTAGE:

40 FT

27.41" FT

MAX. F.A.R:

0.4

0.94

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT:

2 1/2 STORY 35

35 FT

MIN.  OPEN SPACE:

750 SF PER UNIT

1,087 SQ. FT.

MIN.  FRONT YARD DEPTH:

15FT/MOD.

15.3 FT

MIN.  SIDE YARD DEPTH:

10 FT

109 FT

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH:

20 FT

HERN AVENUE
10.1 FT ‘

MIN.  PARKING:

1/UNIT

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC. DATE: 12/06 /15




131 SOUTHERN AVENUE ( BUILDING EM)

'NEW ENGLAND HERITAGE HOMES”®
HOMEOWNERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLHE

PREPARED FOR:

CODMAN SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

087 WASHINGTON STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

PREPARED BY:

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS, INC.

891 CENTRE ST.
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130

THEL: (617) 390—-59515
EMAIL: mwalincl®hotmail.com

. ALL DRANWINGS WILL BE UPDATED AND MODIFIED

2. ALL GENERAL DRANINGS TO BE UPDATED
INCLUDING REMOVAL OF HUNTER PANELS AND
DONNGRADING R VALUES TO CURRENT CODE.

3. NINDOW REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED LATER.

NOTES:

. ALL WORK AND PERMITS AND AFPFPROVALS NWILL BE OBTAINED BY THE TRADE AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. ALL NORK SHALL COMPLY WNITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION, AND LOCAL CITY AND TOANN FPROVISIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY NWITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH EDITION AND NWITH
ALL SUPFPLEMENTS, AMENDMENTS, AND OTHER AFPFPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-49; ALL WALLS SHALL BE R-21 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ECC
REQUIREMENTS ALLFIRST FLOOR AREAS R-30, IN COMFPLIANCE WITH IBC REQUIREMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSION IN THE FIELD , NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY VARIATIONS.

131 SOUTH.

RN AVENUE ( BUILDING EM)

LIST OoF DRANINGS

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS

NUMBER DRANING NAME

T-I TITLE SHEET

C-l EXISTING CONDITIONS
BPP BUILDING PLOT PLAN

ARCHITECTURAL EM UNIT

A-1.O BASEMENT ¢ FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A=l SECOND ¢ THIRD FLOOR FPLANS

A-1.2 ROOF FLOOR PLAN

A-2.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-2| EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

131 SOUTHERN AVENUE

ARCHITECTURAL INDEX OF DRANINGS
NUMBER DRANING NAME

GENERAL DRANINGS
G-l KICTHEN PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS

G-2. BATH PLANS ¢ ELEVATIONS

G-3 WINDONWS ¢ DOORS SCHEDULE

G-4 FINIsH SCHEDULE & PARTITION TYPES
&G-S WALL SECTIONS

G-5.2 WALL SECTIONS

G-6.| GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS
6-6.2 GENERAL TYPICAL DETAILS

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING: 3F—6000
WARD 14

1 FAMILY ATTACHED

REQUIRED

ACTUAL

LOT SIZE:

6000 SF FOR 2 UNITS
+ 2500 PER ADDT'L UNIT| 1.715 SF

LOT WIDTH:

40 FT

27.52" FT

LOT FRONTAGE:

40 FT

27.52" FT

F.A.R:

0.4

0.94

BLDG. HEIGHT:

2 1/2 STORY 35

35 FT

OPEN SPACE:

750 SF PER UNIT

1,106 SQ. FT.

FRONT YARD DEPTH:

15FT /MOD.

15.3 FT

SIDE YARD DEPTH:

10 FT

11.0 FT

REAR YARD DEPTH:

20 FT

10.1 FT

PARKING:

1/UNIT

MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECT, INC. DATE: 12/06 /15
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Micheal
Washington

Architects inc.

891 Centre Street
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Phone: 61/7-390-5515
E—MAIL: MWAINCT1@HOTMAIL.COM

PROJECT

NEW ENGLAND
HERITAGE HOMES

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

DEVELOPER

CODMAN SQUARE
NEIGHBORHOOD

DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

LEGEND:
TWO HOUR RATED PARTITION

ONE HOUR RATED PARTITION

NOTES

|. SEE 6-4 FOR
PARTITION TYPES.

2. SEE 6A-| FOR
ENLARGED KITCHEN PLANS
AND ELEVATIONS.

3. DIMENSIONS ARE TO
EXTERIOR FACE OF
EXTERIOR STUD WALL AND
EXTERIOR FACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL.

4. DIMENSIONS ARE TO
CENTERLINE OF STUDS ON
INTERIOR WALLS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

COPYRIGHT 2015 MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS INC

SHEET TITLE

TYPE EM
BASEMENT &

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SEE SITE ON COVER PAGE FOR ADDRESS AND UNIT LOCATION
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Micheal
Washington

Architects inc.

891 Centre Street
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Phone: 61/7—-390—-5515
E—MAIL: MWAINC1@HOTMAIL.COM
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SHEET TITLE

TYPE EM
SECOND &

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

SEE SITE ON COVER PAGE FOR ADDRESS AND UNIT LOCATION
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Micheal
Washington

Architects inc.

891 Centre Street
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Phone: 617/—-390-5515
E—MAIL: MWAINC1@HOTMAIL.COM

PROJECT

NEW ENGLAND
HERITAGE HOMES

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

DEVELOPER

CODMAN SQUARE
NEIGHBORHOOD

DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

LEGEND:
TWO HOUR RATED PARTITION

ONE HOUR RATED PARTITION

NOTES

|. SEE 6-4 FOR
PARTITION TYPES.

2. SEE 6A-| FOR
ENLARGED KITCHEN PLANS
AND ELEVATIONS.

3. DIMENSIONS ARE TO
EXTERIOR FACE OF
EXTERIOR STUD WALL AND
EXTERIOR FACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL.

4. DIMENSIONS ARE TO
CENTERLINE OF STUDS ON
INTERIOR WALLS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.
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SHEET TITLE
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Project
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=X TERIOR DOOR. AMB DOOR HEAD -0  |cLoOSET 2'-0"x3'-8"x| 3/8" D WD AD 4 5 - 36" OFF FLOOR NEIGHBORHOOD
2 ‘ — ) T Ry T DOOR SCHEDULE ABBREVIATIONS DEVELOPMENT
SCALE: 1 1/2"=1"-0 : /
AL= ALUMINUM HM= HOLLOW METAL TP- TEMPERED IN= INSULATED E-00= EXTERIOR DOORS MTL= METAL CORPORATION
\ . WOOD PANEL HC= HOLLOW CORE WD= NOOD VL= VINYL ST= STEEL |-00= INTERIOR DOORS PR= PAIR ORCHESTER  HASSACHUSETTS
EXTERIOR DOOR W/ SN B GLAZED GLAZED HOLLOW METAL ’
ALUM WEATHERSTRIPPING e A CONC. FOUNDATION WALL /Y f f
. T |
THRESHOLD o .
SEALANT AROUND g CEEN FILL FRAME SOLID W/ MORTAR 00O 0] Hin L0
1x 7 TRIM 2 PERIMETER OF FRAME — INS. H.M. DOOR FRAME W/ — — — | —
© BOTH SIDES WEATHER STRIPPING D D
Hi T ALUM THRESHOLD - E— — — .
INSULATION PANEL L] L] L
- =
FLASHING e /(q '.4 q° -7 DOOR J)A:M,B =~ METAL THERMAL INSULATED METAL THERMAL INSULATED METAL THERMAL INSULATED
aH o A‘ ] 10” CONC. FOUNDATION WALL SCALE: 1 1/2 =1 -0 DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY
SILL SEALER— L~ N DOOR TYPES
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
5 EXTERIOR DOOR SILL @
SCALE: 1 1/2"=1-0" y
/ H.M. DOOR FRAME
INSUL. H.M. DOOR W/ ‘
5/8” GYP BD T WEATHER STRIPPING . i
TO BE PNT 1 BASEMENT i in _1.
BOTH SIDES | X 2x4 HEADER ALUM. THRESHOLD - / SLAB ON GRADE 16 5 e ®
BLOCKING WOOD TRIM SET IN SEALANT SR ZI e ] - .
——wooD DOOR - K S A -
' & TRIM e @ -5
2-64" 2'-63" 26" 2'-88"
) INTERIOR DOOR HEAD 2 Y 2OOR SILL
SCALE: 1 1/2°=1-0" SCALE: 1 1/2"=1"-0 ® © ®, ®
DOUBLE— HUNG DOUBLE— HUNG DOUBLE— HUNG BASEMENT WINDOW AWNING
S
) I | 1 29 |
1/2” EXT GRADE [ v
PLYWD, SHEATHING L 5/8” GYP BD 1/2” EXT GRADE ) . .
2 202 ONTER TO BE PTD Hows SHEARNG - 5/8” GYP BD 3 i i o .
INSULATION EANEL 5 1/2” FGL INSUL TO BE PTD WOOD WINDOW : ) N : . ¥
BUILDING PAPER BUILDING PAPER . ! {HD 3 = i}
VAPOR BARRIER 5 1/2" FGL INSUL A—— PAINTED PINE SILL AND im & g
SIDING ] SIDING 5/4 x 6 TRIM 1 APRON BROSCO # 8645
METAL FLASHING 2x6 HEADER e ALANT VAPOR BARRIER 5" /9" HUNTER — 1Kl 2 %6
2 1/2" HUNTER § . INSULATION PANEL T 5—4fr o 56} 2 -5 2o} |-
x ”»
—= WOOD WINDOW  5/4 x6 TRIM s PLYWD SHEATHING 5 1/2" FGL INSUL ® © G W ®© © M
L BUILDING PAPER AWNING FIXED
WOOD WINDOW 5/8” GYP BD
\ SIDING N 75 BE PTD DOUBLE— HUNG DOUBLE— HUNG DOUBLE— HUNG DOUBLE— HUNG DOUBLE— HUNG COPYRIGHT 2015 MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS INC
N\ SHEET TITLE
| WINDOW HEAD 5 WINDOW JAMB 5 WINDOW SILL WINDOW TYPES
SCALE: 1 1/2"=1-0" SCALE: 1 1/2"=1'-0" SCALE: 1 1/2"=1"-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
ALL WINDOWS ARE INDICATED BY ROUGH OPENING 4. ONLY USE DIVIDED LIGHT IF IN CONTEXT GENERAL SHEETS
ADJUST TO MANUFACTURES CLOSEST CURRENT SIZE
5. FOR WINDOW SIZES THE cLosesT winbow size avaiLasLe| DOOR SCHEDULE
WINDOWS: SIZES INDICATED OR THE NEXT LARGER SIZE. DIVIDED LITES
1. PELLA PROLINE ALUM. CLAD WOOD DBL HUNG WINDOWS, WITH A REQUIREMENT USE IF CONTEXTUALLY APPROPRIATE. DOOR & WINDOW TYPES
ADVANCED COMFORT LOW—E W/ ARGON (DUAL GLAZED UNITS) WITH
SIMULATED DIVIDED LITE U— VALUE 26, SHGC 27 SEE SITE ON COVER PAGE FOR ADDRESS AND UNIT LOCATION
[SCALE:
DRAWING NO.
2. OR EQUAL DATE:  12/01/2015
3. INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD AROUND ALL WINDOW OPENING P G 3
AS PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION. CHECKED BY: MW -
FILE: NEHH.dwg
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N

T

5/8” GYP BD TO BE PTD

TYPICAL AT TUB SURROUND AREA
5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP BD

TYPICAL AT KITCHENS AND BATHROOMS
5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP BD

<a—2x4 WD STUD @ 16" OC
— SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS

5/8" GYP BD TO BE PTD

A\T‘I’PICAL INTERIOR PARTITION

5/8" TYPE X GYP BD TO BE PTD

TYPICAL AT TUB SURROUND AREA

5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP BD
TYPICAL AT KITCHENS AND BATHROOMS

1

5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP BD

5 1/2” SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS

NG

—2x6 WD STUD @ 16" OC

i

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT BASE AND HEAD
OF PARTITION

5/8" TYPE X GYP BD TO BE PTD

/2\TYPICAL PLUMBING PARTITION

99999,

5/8" TYPE X GYP BD

3 1/2” SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS
CAULK ALL JOINTS THROUGHOUT WALL

D2><4 WD STUD @ 16" OC

1/2” PLYWOOD BOTH SIDES

5/8" TYPE X GYP BD

/3\ TYPICAL UNIT SEPARATION WAL L

UL DES. U341 1 HR RATING

5/8" GYP BD

TYPICAL AT TUB SURROUND AREA
1/2” CEMENTITIOUS BD WITH CT

TYPICAL AT KITCHENS AND BATHROOMS
5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP BD

LATEX PAINT APPLIED TO GYPSUM (CLASS 2

INTERIOR l
117

5”

VAPOR RETARDER)

EXTERIOR t

51/2" INSUL. R—20 OR BETTER

I 2x6 WD STUD @ 16” OC
1 /2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

— 2 1/2" HUNTER INSULATION PANEL WITH

SHEATHING BOARD APPLIED. R—=12 OR
BETTER

TYVEK BUILDING WRAP

FLASHING, ICE AND WATER SHIELD AT WINDOWS

CEMENTITOUS CLAPBOARD SIDING
4" EXPOSURE

HARDI TRIM AS INDICATED

/S\TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL

R—32

*7 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD TO BE PTD

LATEX PAINT APPLIED TO GYPSUM (CLASS 2

INTERIOR

19 D
2n 32 %

3”

' ( —=—\APOR RETARDER)

9” INSUL. R—32 OR BETTER

l”
2

”

MO

I:2><4 WD STUD @ 16" OC

=+
4

I\

1/2” PLYWOOD SHEATHING

EXTERIOR

?

TYVEK BUILDING WRAP

FLASHING, ICE AND WATER SHIELD AT WINDOWS
CEMENTITOUS CLAPBOARD SIDING

4" EXPOSURE

HARDI TRIM AS INDICATED

/6\ALTERNATE EXTERIOR WALL

R—32

*7 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD TO BE PTD

X

IR

=4

3 1/2” SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS

—~=——ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT BASE AND HEAD

- OF PARTITION

55» 1 ”
8 97

1

2x4 WD STUD @ 16" OC

5/8” TYPE X GYP BD TO BE PTD

/T\TYPICAL 2 HR RATED INTERIOR PARTITION

*7 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD TO BE PTD

£ X "1 3 1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS
- |~ ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT BASE AND HEAD
o S T T OF PARTITION

2x4 WD STUD @ 16" OC
/4\TYPICAL | HR RATED INTERIOR PARTITION
UL DES. U305

5/8” TYPE X GYP BD TO BE PTD

UL DES. U301

CEILING DETAILS

NEW 3/8” UNDERLAYMENT, TYP.

—NEW 3/4” PLYWWOD SUBFLOOR, TYP.
MATCH EXISTING FLOOR LEVEL

—NEW SOUND INSULATION TYP.
—— NEW JOISTS REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS.

L NEW 5/8” GYP. BD. OVER RESILIENT
CHANNELS AT 16” 0.C.
(1 HR. RATED)

MINIMUM STC 50

TYPICAL NEN FLOOR/ CEILING | HR RATED
BETWEEN UNITS IN BUILDING TYPE B

UL 513

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
ROOM NO] ROOM NAME [WNALLS/WAINSCOBASH FLOOR[ CEILING| CLNG HGET| MISC | REMARKS

BO! BASEMENT GNB - | cone| Do &'-0" - -
BO2 |BOILER ROOM GNB - | coNc| enB &'-0" - -
BO3 [WNASHER/DRYER | enB coNc | enB 8'-0" -

Ie] LIVING ROOM GNB np| WD GNB &'-0" - -
02 KITCHEN GNB nD| WD GNB 8'-0" - -
|03 DINING ROOM GNB ND| WD GNB &'-0" - .
|04 /2 BATH MR BD cT| cT GNB T-6" _ i,
05 WASHER/DRYER | GNB ND| WD GNB 8'-0" -

106 BEDROOM GNB nD| WD GNB 8'-0" - -
107 FOYER GNB nD| WD GNB 8'-0" - -
20 BEDROOM GNB ND| WD GNB &'-O" . .
202 |BATH MR BD cT| cT GNB T-6" - -
203  |LIVING ROOM GNB np| WD GNB 8'-0" - -
204 |KITCHEN GNB AD| WD GNB 8'-O" - -
205 |DINING ROOM GNB nD| WD GNB 8'-0" - n
206 | STUDY GNB nD| WD GNB 8'-O" - n
207 | STAIRS/HALL GNB nD| WD GNB 8'-O" - SEE NOTE 5
208 |HALL GNB nD| WD GNB 8'-O" - n
30| BEDROOM GNB ND| WD GNB 8'-O" . -
302 | STORAGE GNB ND| WD GNB 8'-O" . -

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE ABBREVIATIONS

PNT= PAINTED
VB= VINYL BASE

VNL= SHEET VINYL
MR BD= MOISTURE RESISTANT &YPSUM WALL BOARD
ND= WOOD

CRPT= CARPET

DS= DUST SHIELD

CONC= CONCRETE

CMU= CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
EXP= EXPOSED

GNB= GYPSUM NALL BOARD

NOTES:

l. TYP. FIRST FLOOR/ BASEMENT CEILING ASSEMBLY - PROVIDE BATTSPRAY FOAM OR NETTED LOOSE INSULATION

R-30 W/ STRAPPING FIRE RATED &6YP BD AT BOILER AREA (TYP.)

2. AT TOP HABITABLE (SECOND OR ATTIC) FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY PROVIDE
FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION R-60 OR BETTER TYP.

3. CLOSET FINISHES AND LAUNDRY CLOSET TO MATCH ROOM CLOSET OFPENS INTO.
4. PROVIDE OAK CAFP AT STAR HANDRAIL.

5. STAIR TREAD AND LANDING FINISHES -
BASEMENT TREADS - PROVIDE UNPAINTED HARD PINE
FIRST FLOOR LANDING - PROVIDE NOOD FLOORING

ALL WASHING MACHINES IN LIVING AREA TO HAVE CONNECTED METAL PAN TO DRAIN.
PROVIDE MIN. ONE HAND HANDRAIL AT ALL STAIRS. TWO WHEN SHOWED IN THE DRAWNWINGS.
. STAIR HANDRAILS WITH OFPEN BALUSTER B-T720 BEECH NATURAL FINISH HANDRAIL

I-1/4" SQUARE PAINTED BALUSTER AND 3-1/4" SQUARE PAINTED NEWELL: BY BROSCO

40

Micheal
Washington

Architects inc.

891 Centre Street
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Phone: 617/—-390-5515
E—MAIL: MWAINC1@HOTMAIL.COM

PROJECT

NEW ENGLAND
HERITAGE HOMES

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

DEVELOPER

CODMAN SQUARE
NEIGHBORHOOD

DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

OR ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL.

9. INTERIOR STAIR RAIL BRACKET: C- 3002 BROSCO BRASS FINISH OR ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL.
1O. WALL HANG RAILINGS BROSCO [|-I/2" x I-1I/16" NO. 75 ROUND AT BASEMENT STAIRS

ONLY. NO. 66 TAFPERED PROFILE PINE WITH INTERIOR STAIR HANDRAIL BRACKETS AT STAIRS
WITHIN UNITS MITERED RETURNS.

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR NEW FINISHES

NOTES:

DIMENSIONS TO EXTERIOR WALLS
ARE TO EXTERIOR FACE OF
EXTERIOR STUD AND EXTERIOR
FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL.

COPYRIGHT 2015 MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS INC

SHEET TITLE

GENERAL SHEETS
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
PARTITION TYPES

SEE SITE ON COVER PAGE FOR ADDRESS AND UNIT LOCATION

SOALE: DRAWING NO.
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Micheal
Washington
Archi
rchitects inc.
ALTERNATE ROOF R-60 OR BETTER
ARCHITECTURAL GRADE ASPHALT SHINGLES 532;1 O?Ceontgeloiitreﬁ 02130
#30 BUILDING PAPER )
5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2"'x4" SLEEPERS LAYED FLAT PARALLEL TO RAFTERS 16" OC Phone: 617-390-5515
AT LEAST 2 LAYERS OF RIGID INSULATION TOTALING 5" MINIMUM E—MAIL: MWAINC1@HOTMAIL.COM
TYPICAL ROOE R-60 OR BETTER TAPED AT EACH SEAM (R-30) (ALTERNATE SIPS PANEL)
e % CELLNG ovPa B R-60 OR BETTER 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING. RAFTER CAVITY FILLED WITH
CEILING %" CEILING G D INSULATION: NETTED CELLULOSE, BATTS, OR
ARCHITECTURAL GRADE ASPHALT SHINGLES AIR BARRIER/VAPOR RETARDER CEILING %" CEILING GYPSUM BD _ PROJECT
#30 BUILDING PAPER ! AR BARGIERAVAPOR RETARDER LOW DENSITY FOAM EQUALING (R-30) ]
ICE AND WATER SHIELD TO 80" ABOVE EAVE 2x10 JOIST FRAMING o 16"0C WOOD FRAMING SEE FRAMING PLANS a8
5/8" PLYWNOOD SHEATHING 17" R-60 CELLULOSE 2x|0 JOIST FRAMING GYPSUM BD “ay
WOOD FRAMING SEE FRAMING PLANS OR IT" R-60 CELLULOSE METAL STEP FLASHING AT ALL WALL/ROOF INTERSECTIONS (TYP.) Q0 NEW ENGLAND
OR A
METAL STEP FLASHING AT ALL WALL/ROOF 2 LAYERS OF BATT INSULATION METAL EDGE DRIP AT ALL EAVES PRE-FORMED A
INTERSECTIONS (TvF) 45" R-30 INSTALLED IN FRAMING 12 2 LAYERS OF BATT INSULATION 12 |2 4.,’.“
METAL EDGE DRIP AT ALL EAVES SECOND R-30 LAYER INSTALLED 45" R-30 INSTALLED IN FRAMING Zer sy HERITAGE HOMES
PERPENDICULAR 12 |7 SECOND R-30 LAYER INSTALLED |2 |7 2| AT
ANY FRAMING SPACES ENCLOSED PERPENDICULAR Za “‘ N
PRIOR TO INSULATION SHOULD BE ANY FRAMING SPACES ENCLOSED 78y .‘b
ATTIC FILLED WITH FOAM DURING__ _ PRIOR TO INSULATION SHOULD BE A~ \“
FRAMING yad ~ Y FILLED WITH FOAM DURING Y !"Q‘ DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
(TOP OF SUB FLOOR) ‘ FRAMING ‘ A
------------------------------- L ] 4 L
g ; A S50 458 D
S __ = M 1=
| i
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL R-32 OR BETTER —— A= LET DONN HEADER = = NEIGHBORHOOD
5/8" GYP BD TO BE PTD 2" AT ALTERNATE TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL R-32 OR BE[TTER i
TYPICAL AT TUB SURROUND AREA /2" S—=TT~  RAFTERS SPACING 5/&" TYPE X GYP BD TO BE PTD =1 DEVELOPMENT
CEMENTITIOUS BD WITH CT W VAPOR BARRIER
TYPICAL AT KITCHENS AND BATHROOMS 5/8" 2x4 WD STUD e 16" OC d’ CORPORATION
MOISTURE RESISTANT G6YP BD 4" INSUL. R-32 OR BETTER ALTERNATE ROOF DETAIL
LATEX PAINT APPLIED TO &6YPSUM BD - 2x4 ND STUD e 6" OC - DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
5 1/2" INSUL. R-20 OR BETTER 0 /2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 0 1
2x6 WD STUD @ 16" OC I TYVEK BUILDING WRAP ! n_ a1 m
— - — /2" PLYNOOD SHEATHING - — - — - — - — - — - -~ — e — —-— FLASHING, ICE AND NATER SHIELD 9 SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0
TYVEK BUILDING NRAP AT NINDONS
FLASHING, ICE AND WATER SHIELD AT WINDOWS CEMENTITOUS CLAPBOARD SIDING
CEMENTITOUS CLAPBOARD SIDING 4" EXPOSURE ; EXPOSURE AND PATTERN VARIES
HARD| TRIM AS INDICATED 2 HARD| TRIM AS INDICATED =
2 1/2" HUNTER INSULATION PANEL WITH SHEATHING = s TYPICAL THERMAL RATING
BOARD APPLIED. R-12 OR BETTER =
SECOND FLOOR - N = PROVIDE R-60 INSULATION AT
(>
G (TOP OF SURB FLOOR) '/ \ 51 THE ATTIC FLOOR LEVEL.
T T T T T T T T T T T T T D e — F_I__O_OR J_O_IS_T = =3 ALTERNATE ROOF R-60 OR BETTER R VALUE AS SURROUNDING
| >(l I\ CeESTRER S ARCHITECTURAL GRADE ASPHALT SHINGLES CONSTRUCTION
\\ P ] #30 BUILDING PAPER
: 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING _
TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR =1 SESILIENT 2"x4" SLEEPERS LAYED FLAT PARALLEL TO RAFTERS 6" OC EXTERNAL WALL R-32
NOOD AT LIVING ROOMS FURRING AT LEAST 2 LAYERS OF RIGID INSULATION TOTALING 5" MINIMUM BASEMENT CEILING R-34
WOOD FRAMING SEE FRAMING PLANS STRIP. TYP. TAPED AT EACH SEAM (R-30) (ALTERNATE SIPS PANEL) WINDOW GLAZING U-VALUE 026
5/4" T46 PLYNOOD SUBELOOR 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING. RAFTER CAVITY FILLED WITH
BATT INSULATION R-34 or BETTER _ | DOUBLE HUNG WINDON———mnt _ | DOUBLE HUNG WINDON——————m=t o B e e AL D= R /
RESILIENT FURRING STRIP Ol SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE Ol SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE NOOD FRAMING SEE FRAMING PLANS A NOTE
i/f;;:'ZED 1:1;:5 U:LEOO’:'EEDR AREAS o T 9 ai GYPSUM BD 4.‘5’ ;l ) :
: METAL STEP FLASHING AT ALL WALL/ROOF INTERSECTIONS (TYP.) ay.
P 4‘,’.“‘ ON ALL SHEATHING INSTALLATION
Ay’
700
- pale <
E T~ .4."“‘
—_— (5
FIRST FLOOR B \ gr“gb‘
;o 5/4 x& WOOD {
Q}_IQ_P__QE_E_U_B_FLQQ@ _______ B/4x0 HARDI TRIM = _ ARGIND AL BULDING Y yar
= 1 o000 - PERIMETER |" UNDER 1)
QO  PERIMETER |" UNDER I 0 F. b 'X
R N O pepEmRvaoeR N S o FRLEVE & Tnnm
5 5 g —a— |55
5 :() —SPRAY =®$ : — SPRAY t=
Y FOAM O METAL FLASHING—————— R FOAM =t
E‘I\ D_ METAL FLAsHINé— \\ < 4 )( |N5ULAT|ON a!) Q_ . 4 INsULATION E/‘?:
r T R-30 MIN. r © R-30 MIN.
; \FOAM ; XFOAM 4/
—~-— SLOPE I/4" PER FT. b —~-— SLOPE I/4" PER FT. .
| INSULATION - | INSULATION
5 R-20 MIN, I R-20 MIN. ALTERNATE ROOF DETAIL
] - - === 1A
k) ! ) A il
TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL ™ ™ IS STUD i ™~ I3 STUD SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
DAMPROOFING AL it T NALL HITH FOR DOUBLE WALL ALTERNATE
|O" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL PAPERLESS |2 PAPERLESS
REINFORCING: 2 #5 CONT STPEUM v EYPEUM
TOP AND BOTTOM OR OR
2II 2II
DURAROCK DURAROCK.
BASEMENT OUTBOARD OF OUTBOARD OF COPYRIGHT 2015 MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS INC
(TOP OF CONC. SLAB) RIGID FOAM RIGID FOAM p——
________________________________ _——_ A\
TYPICAL CONC. SLAB TYPICAL CONC. SLAB
4" CONC. SLAB 6 x 6 - Wi.4x NI.4 NAF 4" CONC. SLAB 6 x 6 - Wi4x NI.4 NAF WALL SECTIONS
6" MILL. POLY. VAPOR BARRIER 6" MILL. POLY. VAPOR BARRIER
EPS 100 PSI R-I0 2" EXPANDED PERIMETER DRAINAGE, TYP. KEYIWAT EPS 100 PSI R-10 2" EXPANDED  per|METER DRAINAGE, TYP. \ KEYWAY
POLYSTYRENE 6" PERFORATED PIPE LOCATED ONT. CONC. FOOTING POLYSTYRENE 6" PERFORATED PIPE LOCATED CONT. CONC. FOOTING
8 SoMPACTED GRAVEL OVER 4" ABOVE THE BOTTOM OF FOOTING (SEE STRUCT. GS.I)(TYP.) & o OMPACTED GRAVEL OVER 4" ABOVE THE BOTTOM OF FOOTING (SEE STRUCT. GS.I)(TYP.)
p D So ELEVATION AND 6" OUTWARD FROM EDGE OF FOOTING D D ELEVATION AND 6" OUTWARD FROM EDGE OF FOOTING
MARAF| |40N OVER PIPE MARAF| |4ON OVER PIPE
SEE SITE ON COVER PAGE FOR ADDRESS AND UNIT LOCATION
TYPICAL WALL SECTION ALTERNATE TYPICAL WALL SECTION oaLE:
DRAWING NO.
1 1A DATE:  12/01/2015
SCALE: 1/2”=1"-0 SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0 —
CHECKED BY: MW G -5 - 1
FILE: NEHH.dwg




Micheal
Washington

SEE 6-5.| FOR TYP NOTES AI’Ch iteCtS Inc.

891 Centre Street
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

// \ /7 \ Phone: 617—390—-5515
' allockiNe ' E—MAIL: MWAINCT1@HOTMAIL.COM
l /
Ix& WOOD FASCIA / \ / PROJECT
T \M__ //' - //

2 x &6 GABLE STUD

NEW ENGLAND
FIBER CEMENT - FIBER CEMENT. — HERITAGE HOMES

HARDI|-PLANK CLAPBOARD HARDI|-PLANK HOLAPBOA:
SIDING NITH 4" EXPOSURE. SIDING NITH 4" EXPOSUREE.

0

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

i; W N S B i N L W&m ______________________________ DEVELOPER
DOOMNTTIC F | (M ATTIC F | { IC F |
| O L G TRUeTORAD A BT R AT : N iy ATTIC HLOOR JolsT ﬁg%l\l’l_lgNo |§ gg SEE

o | | | DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

DORCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS

(@ =

A

Ix& WOOD TRIM

Y
—— |
T
—
8
===

|
|
—
I R I T I I I I i EEEEEESES—SS— _I__ ______________________________ —_— ——— - —_———— I I I I R EEE——————
j LOOR JOIST LOOR JOIST ALOOR JOIST
i EE STRUCT. EE STRUCT. 9SEE STRUCT.
g \““'7‘“ 7 \ |, —
I | Sl — RESILIENT AN i 4 | RESILIENT — RESILIENT
CENTER OF i | FURRING FURRING FURRING
COLUMN H STRIP. TYP. STRIP. TYP. STRIP. TYP.
LINE :
5 ] = = -
=5 i _ 19 Ly 9 Ly 9
| 5 Q Q Q
L /\é\ : i?
(] =N\ ©
I / | \
| .y }
I / =
] L/— - i hs
SO =
T Biinininin ‘( -’<.'_> / S =Hileaeaaiileaceaillesces e :‘ _____________________________ o ' ' r‘ _________ e
L Tk
- - T/ = %%4 — x_ \' _______________________________________________________________________________________ - -
Z 2
| 7094 —— SPRAY N SPRAY N SPRAY
N FOAM FOAM FOAM
A . INSULATION INSULATION INSULATION
—--—— SLOPE I/4" PER FT.|* 4 R-30 MIN. R-30 MIN. R-30 MIN.
T e e e e e e e e e e |- -
'ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ%g i ||=|||4||=|||@||'=_4||%%%%%¥ﬁgﬁimm|||' o S : o —~— : N\—roav
EIIESIEs il |' il ol T T T = T =TT T =TT INSULATION SLoPE /4" PER FT. INSULATION SLOPE 1/4"|PER FT. INSULATION
| =] i } : R-20 MIN. R-20 MIN. : R-20 MIN.
I ? I P \ g “ 1 °
o o \\ < o I \ ¥
+ Q . 2'X3" STUD 2'X3" STUD Q . 2'X3" STUD
TYPICAL PORCH FOOTING - | e N NALL WITH NALL NITH \ K NALL WITH
12" SONOTUBE FOOTING |' . | i ; 3 CQUARE colc. = PAPERLESS \ PAPERLESS \ PAPERLESS
MIN. 4' BELOWN GRADE | I ls . , GYPSUM \ GYPSUM \ , GYPSUM
el L_";“i.‘_J \ FooTiNG 1., OR \ OR \ ., OR
: \\ g:U"RAROGK \\ é/zunRAROGK \\ é/ZU“RAROCK COPYRIGHT 2015 MICHEAL WASHINGTON ARCHITECTS INC
| < 4 <
| OUTBOARD OF \ OUTBOARD OF \ ’ OUTBOARD OF SEE &-5./ FOR TYP NOTES SHEET TITLE
| RIGID FOAM \ RIGID FOAM \ RIGID FOAM
! | \ | \
e . A D . M - 1=« | 1 I I I - - 15« | 1 S N e - i -~ === | 1 e
I = AA = AA a4
| — N . - WALL SECTIONS
31 . & : X .‘
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CSNDC: New England Heritage Homes
BRA Article 80, Small Project Review Application

Appendix B: Permit Applications and Responses



S Boston Inspectional Services Department
2 Planning and Zoning Division

hd) BGS[‘DSL\A;—. '
i t:tj.'ulli_'r.\An gt

Martin J. Walsh
Mayor

1010 Massachusetts Avenue Boston, MA 02118 Telephone: (617) 635-5300

ZONING CODE REFUSAL Gary . Moci
MAY 0 7 2015 Inspector of Buildings

JIRAIR OSTAYAN Marei 27, 20150 \
587 WASHINGTON ST.

DORCHESTER, MA 02124

Loecation:

Ward:

Zoning District:
Zoning Subdistrict:
Appl. # :

Date Filed:
Purpose:

63 COLONIAL AV DORCHESTER, MA 02124 v

17

Dorchester

3F-6000

ERT441535

January 14, 2015

The work consists of construction of a new two family wood framed structure. This will be one of
six buildings that will be built on three parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701568000 (6,425 SF), Parcel ID 1701569000 (11,472 SF) & Parcel ID 1701570000 (4,500 SF).
Consolidated Lot area = 22,397 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar structure and
separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing The foundation is a concrete
foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are wood
framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are
R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and
asphalt shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. There will be one
parking space per unit on the ground level, plus two parking spaces deeded to the two attached
adjacent units. Green spaces will be developed for home owners and the adjacent community.

YOUR APPLICATION REQUIRES RELIEF FROM THE BOARD OF APPEAL AS SAME WOULD BE IN VIOLATION OF
THE BOSTON ZONING CODE TO WIT: CHAPTER 665, ACTS OF 1956 AS AMENDED:

Violation

Article 65, Section 8

Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Notes

Violation Description Violation Comments

Use Regulations 3 structures on parcel consisting of 12 total units-
(MFR- forbidden)

Dimensional Regulations Height/#of stories has been exceeded

Dimensional Regulations Excessive F. A R.

Dimensional Regulations Insufficient lot area per unit

Pending a favorable ZBA decision, a full set of
construction documents shall be required.



JIRAIR OSTAYAN

March 27, 2015
587 WASHINGTON ST.
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
Location: 63 COLONIAL AV DORCHESTER, MA 02124
Ward: 17
Zoning District: Dorchester
Zoning Subdistrict: 3F-6000
Appl. # : ERT441535
Date Filed: January 14, 2015
Purpose: The work consists of consiruction of a new two family wood framed structure. This will be one of

six buildings that will be built on three parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels [D
1701568000 (6,425 SF), Parcel ID 1701569000 (11,472 SF) & Parcel ID 1701570000 (4,500 SF).
Consolidated Lot area = 22,397 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar structure and

separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing The foundation is a concrete
foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are wood

framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are

R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and
asphalt shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. There will be one
parking space per unit on the ground level, plus two parking spaces deeded to the two attached
adjacent units, Green spaces will be developed for home owners and the adjacent community.

THIS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE BOARD OF APPEAL WITHIN FORTY-FIVE (45) DAYS PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 665 OF THE ACTS OF 1956, AS AMENDED. APPLICATIONS NOT APPEALED WITHIN THAT TIME
PERIOD WILL BE DEEMED ABANDONED. IF YOU HAVE INQUIRIES REGARDING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROCESS
AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES AT
617-635-3485.

(Ctonk. ot &

Francesco D'A‘nalo

for the Commissioner

Refusal of a permit may be appealed to the Board of Appeal within 45 days. Chapter 802, Acts of 1972, and Chapter 656, Acts of
1956, Section 19.



Boston Inspectional Services Department
Planning and Zoning Division

Martin J. Walsh
Mayor

JIRAIR OSTAYAN

1010 Massachusetts Avenue Boston, MA 02118 Telephone: (617) 635-5300

ZONING CODE REFUSAL . Gary P. Moccia
HAY 0 7 201

5 Inspector of Buildings

March 2772015

587 WASHINGTON ST.
DORCHESTER, MA 02124 ‘

Location:

Ward:

Zoning District:
Zoning Subdistrict:
Appl. # :

Date Filed:
Purpose:

28 MALLARD AV DORCHESTER, MA 02124

17

Dorchester

3F-6000

ERT441543

January 14, 2015

The work consists of construction of a new two family wood framed structure. This will be one of
six buildings that will be built on three parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701568000 (6,425 SF), Parcel ID 1701569000 (11,472 SF) & Parcel ID 1701570000 (4,500 SF).
Consolidated Lot area = 22,397 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar structure and
separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing. The foundation is a concrete
foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are wood
framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are
R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and
asphalt shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. There will be one
parking space per unit deeded from the attached adjacent building. Green spaces will be developed
for home owners and the adjacent community.

YOUR APPLICATION REQUIRES RELIEF FROM THE BOARD OF APPEAL AS SAME WOULD BE IN VIOLATION OF
THE BOSTON ZONING CODE TO WIT: CHAPTER 665, ACTS OF 1956 AS AMENDED:

Violation

Article 65, Section 8

Atrticle 65, Section 9
Atrticle 65, Section 9
Atrticle 65, Section 9
Atrticle 65, Section 9
Atrticle 65, Section 9

Notes

Violation Description Violation Comments

Use Regulations Three structures on one lot consisting of 12 units
MFR/Forbidden

Dimensional Regulations Insufficient lot area per unit

Dimensional Regulations Insufficient lot size

Dimensional Regulations Number of stories/height has been exceeded

Dimensional Regulations Excessive F.AR.

Dimensional Regulations Rear yard setback is insufficient

Pending a favorable ZBA decison, a full set of code
compliant stamped construction drawings shall be
required, to include, DPW/BWSC departmental
approvals.

*Note: 521 CMR compliance



JIRAIR OSTAYAN

March 27, 2015
587 WASHINGTON ST.
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
Location: 28 MALLARD AV DORCHESTER, MA 02124
Ward: 17
Zoning District: Dorchester
Zoning Subdistrict: 3E-6000
Appl. # : ERT441543
Date Filed: January 14, 2015
Purpose: The work consists of construction of a now two family wood framcd structare. This will be onc of

six buildings that will be built on three parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701568000 (6,425 SF), Parcel ID 1701569000 (11,472 SF) & Parcel ID 1701570000 (4,500 SF).
Consolidated Lot area = 22,397 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar structure and

separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing. The foundation is a concrete
foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are wood

framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are

R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and
asphalt shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. There will be one
parking space per unit deeded from the attached adjacent building. Green spaces will be developed

for home owners and the adjacent community.

THIS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE BOARD OF APPEAL WITHIN FORTY-FIVE (45) DAYS PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 665 OF THE ACTS OF 1956, AS AMENDED. APPLICATIONS NOT APPEALED WITHIN THAT TIME
PERIOD WILL BE DEEMED ABANDONED. [F YOU HAVE INQUIRIES REGARDING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROCESS
AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES AT
617-635-3485.

bl Dol ®

Francesco D'Amato

for the Commissioner

Refusal of a permit may be appealed to the Board of Appeal within 45 days. Chapter 802, Acts of 1972, and Chapter 656. Acts of
1956, Section 19,



R Boston Inspectional Services Department

OSTONLA. £,

Planning and Zoning Division

rp DONUITA "?(‘5; ':j’
B

Martin J. Walsh

7 1010 Massachusetts Avenue Boston, MA 02118 Telephone: (617) 635-5300

ZONING CODE REFUSAL Gary P. Moccia

Mayor - Inspector of Buildings
MAY 0 7 2015

JIRAIR OSTAYAN Marehr27—2015—
587 WASHINGTON ST. _
DORCHESTER, MA 02124 @

Location: 32-34 MALLARD AV DORCHESTER MA 02124 v

Ward: 17

Zoning District: Dorchester

Zoning Subdistrict: 3F-6000

Appl. # ERT441549

Date Filed: January 14, 2015

Purpose: The work consists of construction of a new two family wood framed structure. This will be one of

six buildings that will be built on three parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701568000 (6,425 SF), Parcel ID 1701569000 (11,472 SF) & Parcel ID 1701570000 (4,500 SF).
Consolidated Lot area = 22,397 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar structure and

separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing The foundation is a concrete
foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are wood

framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are

R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and
asphalt shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. There will be one
parking space per unit on the ground level, plus two parking spaces deeded to the two attached
adjacent units. Green spaces will be developed for home owners and the adjacent community.

YOUR APPLICATION REQUIRES RELIEF FROM THE BOARD OF APPEAL AS SAME WOULD BE IN VIOLATION OF
THE BOSTON ZONING CODE TO WIT: CHAPTER 665, ACTS OF 1956 AS AMENDED:

Violation

Article 65, Section 8

Atrticle 65, Section 9
Atrticle 65, Section 9
Atrticle 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9

Notes

Violation Description Violation Comments

Use Regulations Three structures on one lot consisting of 12 units
MFR/Forbidden

Dimensional Regulations Insufficient lot size

Dimensional Regulations Insufficient additionally required lot area per unit

Dimensional Regulations Excessive F. AR,

Dimensional Regulations Number of stories/height exceeded

Dimensional Regulations Rear yard setback is insufficient

Pending a favorable ZBA decison, a full set of code
compliant stamped construction drawings shatl be
required, to include, DPW/BWSC departmental
approvals.

*521 CMR



JIRAIR OSTAYAN

March 27,2015
587 WASHINGTON ST.
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
Location: 32-34 MALLARD AV DORCHESTER MA 02124
Ward: 17
Zoning District: Dorchester
Zoning Subdistrict: 3F-6000
Appl. # ERT441549
Date Filed: January 14, 2015
Purpose: The work consists of construction of a new two family wood framed structure. This will be one of

six buildings that will be built on three parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701568000 (6,425 SF), Parcel ID 1701569000 (11,472 SF) & Parcel ID 1701570000 (4,500 SF).
Consolidated Lot area = 22,397 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar structure and

separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing The foundation is a concrete
foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are wood

framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are

R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and
asphalt shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. There will be one
parking space per unit on the ground level, plus two parking spaces deeded to the two attached
adjacent units. Green spaces will be developed for home owners and the adjacent community.

THIS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE BOARD OF APPEAL WITHIN FORTY-FIVE (45) DAYS PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 665 OF THE ACTS OF 1956, AS AMENDED. APPLICATIONS NOT APPEALED WITHIN THAT TIME
PERIOD WILL BE DEEMED ABANDONED. IF YOU HAVE INQUIRIES REGARDING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROCESS
AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES AT
617-635-3485.

ok O ©

Francesco D'Amato

for the Commissioner

Refusal of a permit may be appealed to the Board of Appeal within 45 days. Chapter 802, Acts of 1972, and Chapter 656, Acts of
1956, Section 19.



Boston Inspectional Services Department
Planning and Zoning Division

Martin J. Walsh
Mayor

1010 Massachusetts Avenue Boston, MA 02118 Telephone: (617) 635-5300

ZONING CODE REFUSAL |nsG:c:er(;fl\gET]c;; ]
MAY 0 7 2015" """

JIRAIR OSTAYAN ;
587 WASHINGTON ST. —M“‘h%

DORCHESTER, MA 02124

Location:

Ward:

Zoning District:
Zoning Subdistrict:
Appl. # :

Date Filed:
Purpose:

36-33 MALLARD AV DORCHESTER MA 02124 ¢

17

Dorchester

3F-6000

ERT441550

January 14, 2015

The work consists of construction of a new two family wood framed structure. This will be one of
six buildings that will be built on three parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701568000 (6,425 SF), Parcel ID 1701569000 (11,472 SF) & Parcel ID 1701570000 (4,500 SF).
Consolidated Lot area = 22,397 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar structure and
separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing The foundation is a concrete
foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are wood
framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are
R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and
asphalt shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. There will be one
parking space per unit on the ground level, plus two parking spaces deeded to the two attached
adjacent units. Green spaces will be developed for home owners and the adjacent community.

YOUR APPLICATION REQUIRES RELIEF FROM THE BOARD OF APPEAL AS SAME WOULD BE IN VIOLATION OF
THE BOSTON ZONING CODE TO WIT: CHAPTER 665, ACTS OF 1956 AS AMENDED:

Violation

Article 65, Section 8
Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9

Notes

Violation Description Violation Comments

Use Regulations Three structures on one lot MFR/Forbidden
Dimensional Regulations Additional lot area required per unit is insufficient
Dimensional Regulations Rear yard setback is insufficient

Dimensional Regulations Number of stories/height has been exceeded
Dimensional Regulations Excessive F.AR.

Pending a favorable ZBA decision, a full set of code
compliant stamped drawings shall be required, to
include, DPW/BWSC departmental approvals



JIRAIR OSTAYAN

March 27, 2015
587 WASHINGTON ST.
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
Location: 36-38 MALLARD AV DORCHESTER MA 02124
Ward: 17
Zoning District: Dorchester
Zoning Subdistrict: 3E-6000
Appl. # : ERT441550
Date Filed: January 14, 2015
15 ) Tha wirnnls ansaiota Aaf anootesatinm A8 n savs frarn Fasailer srnnd funmand cbmemdzun Thic el lha ~can 8
rurpuse: LIV YYUILN CULIDIDOW VL VUL ULVLIVIL UL A LIV YY LYYU lﬂlllll'y YWUUU LLALIIVU SLEUVLULV,. LD VYVILL UV VIIG UL

six buildings that will be built on three parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701568000 (6,425 SF), Parcel ID 1701569000 (11,472 SF) & Parcel ID 1701570000 (4,500 SF).
Consolidated Lot area = 22,397 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar structure and

separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing The foundation is a concrete
foundation with a wood tramed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are wood

framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are

R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and
asphalt shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. There will be one
parking space per unit on the ground level, plus two parking spaces deeded to the two attached
adjacent units. Green spaces will be developed for home owners and the adjacent community.

THIS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE BOARD OF APPEAL WITHIN FORTY-FIVE (45) DAYS PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 665 OF THE ACTS OF 1956, AS AMENDED. APPLICATIONS NOT APPEALED WITHIN THAT TIME
PERIOD WILL BE DEEMED ABANDONED. [F YOU HAVE INQUIRIES REGARDING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROCESS
AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES AT
617-635-3485.

Zan ,(,ﬂh&io ’

H"]'um:{:sco D'Amato

for the Commissioner

Refusal of a permit may be appealed to the Board of Appeal within 45 days. Chapter 802, Acts ot 1972, and Chapter 656, Acts of
1956, Section 19.



Boston Inspectional Services Department
Planning and Zoning Division

Martin J. Walsh

1010 Massachusetts Avenue Boston, MA 02118 Telephone: (617) 635-5300

ZONING CODE REFUSAL Gary P. Moccia
MAY 0 7 2015

Mayor [nspector of Buildings
e

JIRAIR OSTAYAN Wﬁ
587 WASHINGTON ST. f D
DORCHESTER, MA 02124 -

Location: 40-42 MALLARD AV DORCHESTER MA 02124 #

Ward: 17

Zoning District: Dorchester

Zoning Subdistrict: 3F-6000

Appl. # : ERT441554

Date Filed: January 14, 2015

Purpose: The work consists of construction of a new two family wood framed structure. This will be one of

six buildings that will be built on three parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701568000 (6,425 SF), Parcel ID 1701569000 (11,472 SF) & Parcel ID 1701570000 (4,500 SF).
Consolidated Lot area = 22,397 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar structure and

separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing. The foundation is a concrete
foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are wood

framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are

R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and
asphalt shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. There will be one
parking space per unit deeded from the attached adjacent building. Green spaces will be developed

for home owners and the adjacent community.

YOUR APPLICATION REQUIRES RELIEF FROM THE BOARD OF APPEAL AS SAME WOULD BE IN VIOLATION OF
THE BOSTON ZONING CODE TO WIT: CHAPTER 665, ACTS OF 1956 AS AMENDED:

Violation

Article 65, Section 8
Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Notes

Violation Description Violation Comments

Use Regulations Three structures on one lot MFR/Forbidden
Dimensional Regulations Additional lot are required per unit is insufficient
Dimensional Regulations Rear yard setback is insufficient

Dimensional Regulations Number of stories/height has been exceeded
Dimensional Regulations Excessive F.AR

Pending a favorable ZBA decision, a full set of
construction documents shall be required, to include,
DPW/BWSC departmental approvals



JIRAIR OSTAYAN
587 WASHINGTON ST.
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

Location:

Ward:

Zoning District:
Zoning Subdistrict:
Appl. # :

Date Filed:
Purpose:

March 27, 2015

40-42 MALLARD AV DORCHESTER MA 02124

17

Dorchester

3F-6000

ERT441554

January 14, 2015

Thie woik comnsists of constiuction of a new two family wood frained stiucture. This will be one of
six buildings that will be built on three parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701568000 (6,425 SF), Parcel ID 1701569000 (11,472 SF) & Parcel ID 1701570000 (4,500 SF).
Consolidated Lot area = 22,397 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar structure and
separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing. The foundation is a concrete
foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are wood
framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are
R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and
asphalt shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. There will be one
parking space per unit deeded from the attached adjacent building. Green spaces will be developed
for home owners and the adjacent community.

THIS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE BOARD OF APPEAL WITHIN FORTY-FIVE (45) DAYS PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 665 OF THE ACTS OF 1956, AS AMENDED. APPLICATIONS NOT APPEALED WITHIN THAT TIME
PERIOD WILL BE DEEMED ABANDONED. IF YOU HAVE INQUIRIES REGARDING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROCESS
AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES AT

617-635-3485.

b L. @

Francesco D'.’\Iql_ilto

for the Commissioner

Refusal of a permit may be appealed to the Board of Appeal within 45 days. Chapter 802, Acts of 1972, and Chapter 656, Acts of

1956, Section 19.



e

Y. %, Boston Inspectional Services Department
xRS Planning and Zoning Division

(7]

1010 Massachusetts Avenue Boston, MA 02118 Telephone: (617) 635-5300

Martin J. Walsh ZONING CODE REFUSAL Gary P. Mo@ifl
Mayor MAY 0 7 2015 Inspector of Buildings
JIRAIR OSTAYAN March27-201
587 WASHINGTON ST. é)

DORCHESTER, MA 02124

Location:

Ward:

Zoning District:
Zoning Subdistrict:
Appl. # :

Date Filed:
Purpose:

67-69 COLONIAL AV DORCHESTER MA 02124 ¢

17

Dorchester

3F-6000

ERT441540

January 14, 2015

The work consists of construction of a new two family wood framed structure. This will be one of
six buildings that will be built on three parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701568000 (6,425 SF), Parcel ID 1701569000 (11,472 SF) & Parcel ID 1701570000 (4,500 SF).
Consolidated Lot area = 22,397 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar structure and
separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing. The foundation is a concrete
foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are wood
framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are
R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and
asphalt shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. There will be one
parking space per unit deeded from the attached adjacent building. Green spaces will be developed
for home owners and the adjacent community.

YOUR APPLICATION REQUIRES RELIEF FROM THE BOARD OF APPEAL AS SAME WOULD BE IN VIOLATION OF
THE BOSTON ZONING CODE TO WIT: CHAPTER 665, ACTS OF 1956 AS AMENDED:

Violation

Article 65, Section 8

Atrticle 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Notes

Violation Description Violation Comments

Use Regulations Three structures on one lot consisting of 12 units
MFR/forbidden

Dimensional Regulations Insufficient lot area/unit

Dimensional Regulations Number of stories/height has been exceeded

Dimensional Regulations Excessive F. AR

Dimensional Regulations Insufficent lot size

Pending a favorable ZBA decison, a full set of code
compliant stamped drawings shall be required, to
inlcude, DPW/BWSC departmental approvals.\

* Consult architect with respects to 521 CMR
compliance for future building code review



JIRAIR OSTAYAN
587 WASHINGTON ST.
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

Location:

Ward:

Zoning District:
Zoning Subdistrict:
Appl- # :

Date Filed:
Purpose:

March 27, 2015

67-69 COLONIAL AV DORCHESTER MA 02124

17

Dorchester

3F-6000

ERT441540

January 14, 2015

The work consisis of consiruciion of @ new iwo family wood framed siruciure. This wiil be one of
six buildings that will be built on three parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels [D
1701568000 (6,425 SF), Parcel ID 1701569000 (11,472 SF) & Parcel ID 1701570000 (4,500 SF).
Consolidated Lot area =22,397 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar structure and
separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing. The foundation is a concrete
foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped root. The walls and roof are wood
framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are
R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and
asphalt shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. There will be one
parking space per unit deeded from the attached adjacent building. Green spaces will be developed
for home owners and the adjacent community.

THIS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE BOARD OF APPEAL WITHIN FORTY-FIVE (45) DAYS PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 665 OF THE ACTS OF 1956, AS AMENDED. APPLICATIONS NOT APPEALED WITHIN THAT TIME
PERIOD WILL BE DEEMED ABANDONED. IF YOU HAVE INQUIRIES REGARDING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROCESS
AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES AT

617-635-3485.

Cook ok @

L]
Francesco D'Amato

for the Commissioner

Refusal of a permit may be appealed to the Board of Appeal within 45 days. Chapter 802, Acts of 1972, and Chapter 656, Acts of

1956, Section 19.



Boston Inspectional Services Department
Planning and Zoning Division

Martin J. Walsh
Mayor

JIRAIR OSTAYAN

1010 Massachusetts Avenue Boston, MA 02118 Telephone: (617) 635-5300

ZONING CODE REFUSAL Gy
MAY 0 7 2015 nspector of Buildings

587 WASHINGTON ST. : 202 : 3_\

DORCHESTER, MA 02124

Location:

Ward:

Zoning District:
Zoning Subdistrict:
Appl. # :

Date Filed:
Purpose:

68-70 COLONIAL AV DORCHESTER MA 02124 4

17

Dorchester

3F-6000

ERT441522

January 14, 2015

The work consists of construction of a new two family wood framed structure. This will be one of
three buildings that will be built on four parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701534000 (4,000 SF), Parcel ID 1701534001 (5,943 SF), Parcel ID 1701535000 (5,354 SF) & Parcel ID
1701536000 (3,600 SF). Consolidated Lot area = 18,897 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar
structure and separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing The foundation is a
concrete foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are

wood framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls

are R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding
and asphalt shingled roofs. There will be one parking space per unit on the ground level, plus two
parking spaces deeded to the two attached adjacent units. Green spaces will be developed for

home owners and the adjacent community.

* (3F+(2F+2F))

YOUR APPLICATION REQUIRES RELIEF FROM THE BOARD OF APPEAL AS SAME WOULD BE IN VIOLATION OF
THE BOSTON ZONING CODE TO WIT: CHAPTER 665, ACTS OF 1956 AS AMENDED:

Violation

Atrticle 65, Section 8

Atticle 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Atrticle 65, Section 9

Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Notes

Violation Description Violation Comments

Use Regulations Multifamily structures are forbidden within this
subdistrict (Total Structures on combined parcel
(detached 3F) and (an attached 2F+2F =4 unit

structure)
Dimensional Regulations Insufficient lot size
Dimensional Regulations Additional lot area required is insufficient
Dimensional Regulations Rear yard setback is insufficient due to 2nd story
decks
Dimensional Regulations Number of stories/height has been exceeded
Dimensional Regulations Excessive F. AR.

Pending a favorable ZBA decision, a full set of code
compliant drawings with schedules shall be required
consisting of stamped: Structurals, foundation,
mechanicals, electrical, civil, etc., with BWSC/DPW
approvals



JIRAIR OSTAYAN

March 27, 2015

587 WASHINGTON ST.
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

Location:

Ward:

Zoning District:
Zoning Subdistrict:
Appl. # :

Date Filed:
Purpose:

68-70 COLONIAL AV DORCHESTER MA 02124

17

Dorchester

3F-6000

ERT441522

January 14, 2015

The work cousisis of construction of a new two family wood framed structure. This will be one of
three buildings that will be built on four parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels [D
1701534000 (4,000 SF), Parcel ID 1701534001 (5,943 SF), Parcel ID 1701535000 (5,354 SF) & Parcel ID
1701536000 (3,600 SF). Consolidated Lot area = 18,897 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar
structure and separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing The foundation is a
concrete foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are

wood framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls

are R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding
and asphalt shingled roofs. There will be one parking space per unit on the ground level, plus two
parking spaces deeded to the two attached adjacent units. Green spaces will be developed for

home owners and the adjacent community.

* (3F+(2F+2F))

THIS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE BOARD OF APPEAL WITHIN FORTY-FIVE (45) DAYS PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 665 OF THE ACTS OF 1956, AS AMENDED. APPLICATIONS NOT APPEALED WITHIN THAT TIME
PERIOD WILL BE DEEMED ABANDONED. IF YOU HAVE INQUIRIES REGARDING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROCESS
AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES AT

617-635-3485.

W

Ly -
Francesco D'Amato

for the Commissioner

Retusal of a permit may be appealed to the Board of Appeal within 45 days. Chapter §02, Acts of 1972, and Chapter 656, Acts of

1956, Section 19,



Boston Inspectional Services Department
Planning and Zoning Division

1010 Massachusetts Avenue Boston, MA 02118 Telephone: (617) 635-5300

arn . Was ZONING CODE REFUSAL _ M il
” MAY 0 2015 e
JIRAIR OSTAYAN March 27 2045—
587 WASHINGTON ST. &

DORCHESTER, MA 02124

Location:

Ward:

Zoning District:
Zoning Subdistrict:
Appl. # :

Date Filed:
Purpose:

72-74 COLONIAL AV DORCHESTER MA 02124 ¥

17

Dorchester

3F-6000

ERT441527

January 14, 2015

The work consists of construction of a new two family wood framed structure. This will be one of
three buildings that will be built on four parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701534000 (4,000 SF), Parcel ID 1701534001 (5,943 SF), Parcel ID 1701535000 (5,354 SF) & Parcel ID
1701536000 (3,600 SF). Consolidated Lot area = 18,897 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar
structure and separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing The foundation is a
concrete foundation with a wood tramed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are

wood framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls

are R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding
and asphalt shingled roofs. There will be one parking space per unit deeded from the attached

adjacent building. Green spaces will be developed for home owners and the adjacent community.

YOUR APPLICATION REQUIRES RELIEF FROM THE BOARD OF APPEAL AS SAME WOULD BE IN VIOLATION OF
THE BOSTON ZONING CODE TO WIT: CHAPTER 665, ACTS OF 1956 AS AMENDED:

Violation

Article 65, Section 8
Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9
Atrticle 65, Section 9
Atticle 65, Section 9
Notes

Violation Description Violation Comments

Use Regulations Three structures on one lotMFR

Dimensional Regulations Insufficient lot size

Dimensional Regulations Additional lot are required per unit is insufficient
Dimensional Regulations Rear yard setback is insufficient

Dimensional Regulations Number of stories/height has been exceeded
Dimensional Regulations Excessive F.A.R.

Pending a favorable ZBA decison, a full set of code
compliant stamped drawings shall be required, to
inlcude DPW/BWSC departmental approvals



JIRAIR OSTAYAN

March 27, 2015

587 WASHINGTON ST.
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

Location:

Ward:

Zoning District:
Zoning Subdistrict:
Appl. # :

Date Filed:
Furpose:

72-74 COLONIAL AV DORCHESTER MA 02124

17

Dorchester

3F-6000

ERT441527

January 14, 2015

The work consists of constiuction of a new two family wood framed structure. This will be one of
three buildings that will be built on four parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701534000 (4,000 SF), Parcel ID 1701534001 (5,943 SF), Parcel ID 1701535000 (5,354 SF) & Parcel ID
1701536000 (3,600 SF). Consolidated Lot arca = 18,897 SF. This structure will be attached to a similar
structure and separated by a fire separation wall. The units are for sale housing The foundation is a
concrete foundation with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are

wood framed composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls

are R-32 and roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding
and asphalt shingled roofs. There will be one parking space per unit deeded from the attached

adjacent building. Green spaces will be developed for home owners and the adjacent community.

THIS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE BOARD OF APPEAL WITHIN FORTY-FIVE (45) DAYS PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 665 OF THE ACTS OF 1956, AS AMENDED. APPLICATIONS NOT APPEALED WITHIN THAT TIME
PERIOD WILL BE DEEMED ABANDONED. IF YOU HAVE INQUIRIES REGARDING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROCESS
AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES AT

617-635-3485.

Cole Dbk @

Francesco D'Amato

for the Commissioner

Refusal of a permit may be appealed to the Board of Appeal within 45 days. Chapter 802, Acts of 1972, and Chapter 656, Acts of

1956, Section 19.
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Martin J. Walsh
Mayor

1010 Massachusetts Avenue Boston, MA 02118 Telephone: (617) 635-5300

[nspector of Buildings

ZONING CODE REFUSAL "AY 0 7 2015 Gary P. Moccia

JIRAIR OSTAYAN March 272015
587 WASHINGTON ST.
DORCHESTER, MA 02124

Location:

Ward:

Zoning District:
Zoning Subdistrict:
Appl. # :

Date Filed:
Purpose:

131-133 SOUTHERN AV DORCHESTER MA 02124 ¢

17

Dorchester

3F-6000

ERT441519

January 14, 2015

The work consists of construction of a new three family wood framed structure. This will be one of
three buildings that will be built on four parcels that will be consolidated into one. Parcels ID
1701534000 (4,000 SF), Parcel ID 1701534001 (5,943 SF), Parcel ID 1701535000 (5,354 SF) & Parcel ID
1701536000 (3,600 SF). Consolidated Lot area = 18,897 SF. There are two duplex townhouse units
over a single story H.C. accessible unit. The foundation is a concrete slab on grade foundation

with a wood framed superstructure and a sloped roof. The walls and roof are wood framed
composite construction with insulation that exceeds the current energy code. Walls are R-32 and
roofs are R-60, and windows are U-.24. Exterior finishes will include Hardi plank siding and asphalt
shingled roofs. The building will have an automatic sprinkler system. The building will have one
parking space per unit. Green spaces will be developed for home owners and the adjacent
community.

YOUR APPLICATION REQUIRES RELIEF FROM THE BOARD OF APPEAL AS SAME WOULD BE IN VIOLATION OF
THE BOSTON ZONING CODE TO WIT: CHAPTER 665, ACTS OF 1956 AS AMENDED:

Violation

Article 65, Section 9
Article 65, Section 9

Notes

Violation Description Violation Comments
Dimensional Regulations Excessive F AR
Dimensional Regulations Number of stories/height has been exceeded

Pending a favorable ZBA decision, a full set of code
compliant construction documents shall be required.

THIS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE BOARD OF APPEAL WITHIN FORTY-FIVE (45) DAYS PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 665 OF THE ACTS OF 1956, AS AMENDED. APPLICATIONS NOT APPEALED WITHIN THAT TIME
PERIOD WILL BE DEEMED ABANDONED. IF YOU HAVE INQUIRIES REGARDING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROCESS
AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES AT

617-635-3485.

ot Lonts @

Francesco D'Amato

for the Commissioner

Refusal of a permit may be appealed to the Board of Appeal within 45 days. Chapter 802, Acts of 1972, and Chapter 656, Acts of

1956, Section 19.



Cityw of Boston
Inspectional Services
617-635-5300

Date: 12/9/2015 11:28 AM
Cashier: 078135 Batch: 24264
Office: ISD Tran #: 42
Receipt #: 01085281
Permit # ERT546001
Comments:
71115  ERT545834 $300.00
71115 ERTH45839 $300.00
71115 ERT545991 $300.00
71115  ERT545993 $300.00
71115  ERT545994 $300.00
71115  ERTH45995 $300.00
71115  ERTS46002 $300.00
71115  ERT546003 $300.00
71115  ERT545996 $300.00
71115 ERT545997 $300.00
71115  ERT545998 $300.00
71115  ERT545999 $300.00
71115  ERTS546000 $300.00
71115  ERT546001 $300.00
71185  ERT545834 $50.00
71185  ERT545839 $50.00
71185  ERT545991 $50.00
71185 ERT545993 $50.00
71185  ERT545994 $50.00
71185  ERT545995 $50.00
71185  ERT546002 $50.00
71185  ERTS46003 $50.00
71185 ERT545996 $50.00
71185  ERT545997 $50.00
71185  ERT545998 $50.00
71185  ERT545999 $50.00
71185  ERT%46000 $50.00
71185 ERT546001 $50.00
Payment Total: $4,900.00
Receipt #: 01085282
Permit # ERT545992
Comments:
71115  ERT545931 $300.00
71115  ERT545992 $300.00
71185  ERT545931 $50.00
71185  ERTH45992 $50.00
Payment Total: $700.00
Transaction Total: $5,600.00
Check Tendered : . $5,600.00
Checks presented:
CUTMAN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT INC. e 103635 1
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Thank you for your payment.
Have & Nice Day!

www . ci tvofboston.gov/isd/

MENT INC.

OSTON

CODMAN COMMUNITY DEVELOP
CITY OF B
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$5,600.00

$0.00

Total :
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